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Dear friends and customers,

I am pleased to present my new catalogue. Most of my book stock was gathered in the last 20 years and contains many rare
and seldom offered items. I hope you will find something of interest in this catalogue, otherwise I am in the position to
search any book you find difficult to obtain. Please send me your want list. I am always interested in buying books, journals
or even whole libraries on all fields of science (zoology, botany, geology, medicine, archaeology, physics etc.). Please offer
me your duplicates.

Terms of sale and delivery:
We accept orders by mail, telephone, fax or e-mail. All items are offered subject to prior sale. Please do not forget to mention
the unique item number when ordering books. Prices are in Euro. Postage, handling and bank costs are charged extra. We
are required to charge our EU customers 6% VAT (TVA, BTW) unless they possess a VAT registration number and live
outside of the Netherlands (please quote your VAT number when placing orders!). Books are sent by registered surface mail
(unless we are instructed otherwise) upon receipt of payment. Confirmed orders are reserved for 30 days. If payment is not
received within that period, we are in liberty to sell those items to other customers. If you pay by cheque we have to add €
10,- bank charges. Return policy: Books may be returned within 7 days, provided we are notified in advance and that the
books are well packed and still in good condition. Full refund.

Angling and Fisheries
VAILLANT, L., 1880.

Exposition Universelle Internationale de 1878 a Paris. Rapports du Jury International. Les Poissons, Crustacés et
Mollusques; 29 p., paperbound (original printed covers). Unopened copy.

JF11882 € 20,00

Crustacea
ADEMA, J.P.H.M., 1991.

De Krabben van Nederland en België; xii, 244 p., 79 figs, 34 maps, hardbound. New copy.
CD03709 € 28,00

ADEMA, J.P.H.M., 1991.
De Krabben van Nederland en België; xii, 244 p., 79 figs, 34 maps, hardbound. New copy.

CD10822 € 28,00

ADENSAMER, T., 1898.
Zoologische Ergebnisse XI. Decapoden (östlichen Mitelmeeres); 32 p., 1 fig., roy. 4to, disbound (partly loose, no covers) (in
the series  of the Pola Expedition 1895-1898).

CD06578 € 20,00

ALCOCK, A. & A.L.S. ANDERSON, 1892.
Illustrations of the Zoology of the Royal Indian Marine Surveying Steamer Investigator. Crustacea;  Part I. Plates I-V (with
their explanatory pages), roy. 4to (26 x 32 cm), disbound (no covers). Marginal waterstaining on the plates not, or hardly,
affecting the figures. Part (6 x 1.5 cm) of the upper margin missing (not affecting the figures). Five lithographed plates of this
scarce and important work; they mainly depict species of Aristeomorpha, Acanthephyra, Pasiphae, Nephrops, Randallia etc.

CD09033 € 20,00

ALCOCK, A. & A.L.S. ANDERSON, 1892.
Illustrations of the Zoology of the Royal Indian Marine Surveying Steamer Investigator. Crustacea;  Part II & VI. Plates
VI-VIII & XXXIII-XXXV (with their explanatory pages), roy. 4to (26 x 32 cm), disbound (no covers). Margins a little chipped
or with small tears, paper brittle. Six lithographed plates of this scarce and important work.

CD09208 € 24,00

ALCOCK, A. & A.L.S. ANDERSON, 1892.
Illustrations of the Zoology of the Royal Indian Marine Surveying Steamer Investigator. Crustacea;  Part I. Plates I-V (with
their explanatory pages), roy. 4to (26 x 32 cm), disbound (no covers). Faint marginal waterstain on the plates not, affecting
the figures. Five lithographed plates of this scarce and important work; they mainly depict species of Aristeomorpha,
Acanthephyra, Pasiphae, Nephrops, Randallia etc.

CD14673 € 30,00
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ALCOCK, A. & A.L.S. ANDERSON, 1892.
Illustrations of the Zoology of the Royal Indian Marine Surveying Steamer Investigator. Crustacea;  Part I. Plates I-V (with
their explanatory pages), roy. 4to (26 x 32 cm), disbound (no covers). Marginal waterstaining on the plates not, or hardly,
affecting the figures. Five lithographed plates of this scarce and important work; they mainly depict species of
Aristeomorpha, Acanthephyra, Pasiphae, Nephrops, Randallia etc.
We added plates VI-VIII (without captions).

CD14713 € 35,00

ALCOCK, A. & A.L.S. ANDERSON, 1892.
Illustrations of the Zoology of the Royal Indian Marine Surveying Steamer Investigator. Crustacea;  Part I. Plates I-V (with
their explanatory pages), roy. 4to (26 x 32 cm), disbound (no covers). A few worm holes in the margin, not affecting the
figures. Five lithographed plates of this scarce and important work; they mainly depict species of Aristeomorpha,
Acanthephyra, Pasiphae, Nephrops, Randallia etc.

CD14714 € 25,00

ALCOCK, A. & A.L.S. ANDERSON, 1892.
Illustrations of the Zoology of the Royal Indian Marine Surveying Steamer Investigator. Crustacea;  Part I. Plates I-V (with
their explanatory pages), roy. 4to (26 x 32 cm), disbound (no covers). Lower corner with waterstain, margins with worm
holes. Five lithographed plates of this scarce and important work; they mainly depict species of Aristeomorpha,
Acanthephyra, Pasiphae, Nephrops, Randallia etc.

CD14715 € 20,00

ALCOCK, A. & A.L.S. ANDERSON, 1895.
Illustrations of the Zoology of the Royal Indian Marine Surveying Steamer Investigator. Crustacea;  Part III. Plates IX-XV
(with their explanatory pages), roy. 4to (26 x 32 cm), original printed wrappers. Some offsetting, one plate with small marginal
waterstain. Seven lithographed plates of this scarce and important work; they mainly depict species of Calappa, Aethusa,
Munida, Pentacheles, Crangon etc.

CD09029 € 28,00

ALCOCK, A. & A.L.S. ANDERSON, 1895.
Illustrations of the Zoology of the Royal Indian Marine Surveying Steamer Investigator. Crustacea;  Part III. Plates IX-XV
(with their explanatory pages), roy. 4to (26 x 32 cm), original printed wrappers. Some offsetting. Seven lithographed plates of
this scarce and important work; they mainly depict species of Calappa, Aethusa, Munida, Pentacheles, Crangon etc.

CD09031 € 30,00

ALCOCK, A. & A.L.S. ANDERSON, 1895.
Illustrations of the Zoology of the Royal Indian Marine Surveying Steamer Investigator. Crustacea;  Part III. Plates IX-XV
(with their explanatory pages), roy. 4to (26 x 32 cm), original printed wrappers. Some offsetting. Three plates with waterstain
in upper corners (not affecting the figures). Front cover and title-page chipped (missing upper and lower corners), first plate
missing lower inner corner with a slight loss at one of the figures.  Seven lithographed plates of this scarce and important
work; they mainly depict species of Calappa, Aethusa, Munida, Pentacheles, Crangon etc.

CD09032 € 20,00

ALCOCK, A. & A.L.S. ANDERSON, 1897.
Illustrations of the Zoology of the Royal Indian Marine Surveying Steamer Investigator. Crustacea;  Part ?. Plates
XXIX-XXXII (with their explanatory pages), roy. 4to (26 x 32 cm), disbound (no covers). Four lithographed plates of this
scarce and important work; they mainly depict species of Nursia, Leucosia etc.

CD14674 € 28,00

ALCOCK, A. & A.R.S. ANDERSON, 1896.
Illustrations of the Zoology of the Royal Indian Marine Surveying Steamer Investigator. Crustacea; Part IV. Plates
XVI-XXVII (with their explanatory pages), roy. 4to (26 x 32 cm), original printed wrappers (edges somewhat chipped). Paper
brittle. Twelve lithographed plates (of which two large folded ones) of this scarce and important work; they mainly depict
species of Oxyrhyncha.

CD09030 € 40,00

ALEXANDROWICZ, J.S., 1909.
Zur Kenntnis des sympathischen Nervensystems der Crustaceen; 50 p., 4  folded lithographed pls, disbound (no covers).
Unopened copy. Published in: Jenaischen Zeitschrift für Naturwissenschaft.

CG12058 € 20,00

ALM, G., 1916.
Monographie der schwedischen Süsswasserostracoden nebst systematischen Besprechungen der Tribus Podocopa; 247 p.,
94 figs, 1 pl., cloth. Published in: Zoologiska Bidrag från Uppsala. Includes also: Bergström, Die Polynoiden der
schwedischen Südpolarexpedition 1901-1903 (36 p., 2 figs, 4 pls).

CO02961 € 32,00

ANDERSON, D.T, 1994.
Barnacles. Structure, function, development and evolution; xii, 357 p., num. figs, hardbound. Crisp copy, as new.

CO04358 € 150,00

ANGLAS, J., N.D.(CA. 1900).
L'écrevisse. Anatomie et Dissection. Trois planches coloriées à feuillets découpés et superposés; 27 p., 5 figs, multifolded
col. plate, wrappers (spine worn). With author's dedication to Dr. H. Fischer.

CD03739 € 33,00

APPELLÖF, A., 1906.
Die Dekapoden Crustaceen. 1. Verzeichnis der in westlichen Norwegen südlich von Stat gefundenen Arten. 2. Vertikale
Verbreitung der Dekapoden Crustaceen des westlichen Norwegens. 3. Die Dekapoden Crustaceen des Nordmeeres in
zoogeographischen-biologischer Beziehung; 120 p., 2 pls, 3 (2 folded) maps, paperbound (a few waterstains on front cover).
Published in: Meeresfauna von Bergen. With author's dedication. Ex library Torben Wolff.

CD15104 € 32,00
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APPELLÖF, A., 1917.
Die Pycnogoniden des Eisfjords; 29 p., 1 plate, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Kungliga
Svenska Vetenskapsakedemiens Handlingar.

CO10358 € 20,00

AUEL, H. ET AL., 1999.
The Ecology of Arctic Deep-Sea Copepods (Euchaetidae and Aetideidae). Aspects of their Distribution, Trophodynamics
and Effect on the Carbon Flux; 97 p., 39 figs, paperbound. Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar
Research. Stamp on front cover. We included a second paper from the same series: Kurbjeweit & Ali-Khan, 1990.
Distribution and abundance of planctonic copepods in the Weddell Sea in summer 1980/81 (53 p., 25 figs).

CO03689 € 24,00

BAAL, I. VAN, 1937.
Biological Results of the Snellius Expedition. II. Rhizocephala of the Families Peltogastridae and Laernaeodiscidae; 96 p., 28
figs,  3 pls, paperbound. Published in: Temminckia.

CO03694 € 20,00

BALSS, H., 1914-1931.
Expeditionen S.M. Schiff ''Pola" in das Rothe Meer. Nordliche und südliche Hälfte 1895/96 - 1897/98. Die Decapoden des
Roten Meeres. I. Die Macruren. II. Anomuren, Dromiaceen und Oxystomen. III. Die Parthenopiden, Cyclo- und
Catometopen. IV. Oxyrhyncha und Schlussbetrachtungen; 106 p., 49 figs., 1 plate, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published
in: Denkschriften der Mathematisch-Naturwissenschaftlichen Classe der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Two
other carcinological papers from the same expedition are bound in as well: Balss, 1914. Über Stomatopoden des Roten
Meeres (4 p., 5 figs) / & Adensamer, 1898. Erforschung des östlichen Mittelmeeres. Decapoden gesammelt von S.M. Schiff
''Pola''. (32 p., 1 fig.). Very good, spotless copy.

CD10321 € 120,00

BALSS, H., 1933.
Beiträge zur kenntnis der Gattung Pilumnus (Crustacea Dekapoda) und verwandter Arten; 47 p., 5 figs, 7 pls, roy. 4to,
paperbound. Unopened copy. Capita Zoologica.

CD08748 € 30,00

BANERJEE, S.K., 1960.
Biological Results of the Snellius Expedition. XVIII. The Genera Grapsus, Geograpsus, and Metograpsus (Crustacea,
Brachyura); 69 p., 6 figs, paperbound. Published in: Temminckia.

CD03691 € 20,00

BARNARD, J.L., 1954.
Amphipoda of the Family Ampeliscidae Collected in the Eastern Pacific Ocean by the Velero III and Velero IV; 136 p., 38 pls,
paperbound. Allan Hancock Pacific Expeditions.

CO02524 € 25,00

BARNARD, J.L., 1954.
Allan Hancock Pacific Expeditions. Amphipoda of the Family Ampeliscidae Collected in the Eastern Pacific Ocean by the
Velero III and Velero IV; [2], 136 p., 38 pls, paperbound. Library stamps and markings.

CO09938 € 24,00

BARNARD, J.L., 1960.
The Amphipod Family Phoxocephalidae in the Eastern Pacific Ocean, with Analysis of Other Species and Notes for a
Revision of the Family; [2], 136 p., 38 pls, paperbound. Allan Hancock Pacific Expeditions.

CO02525 € 25,00

BARNARD, J.L., 1965-1990.
Collection of 12 papers/books on Amphipoda; Published in: Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology/Proceedings of the US
National Museum. Includes: Marine Amphipoda of Atolls in Micronesia / Marine Amphipoda Family Ampithoidae S.
California / Deep-sea Amphipoda of the Genus Lepechinella / Lysianassoid Amphipoda from Deep-Sea Thermal Vents /
Gammaridean Amphipoda from a Deep-Sea Transect off Oregon / A Review of the Family Synopiidae Mainly Distributed in
the Deep Sea etc. Ex library J.H. Stock.

CO09915 € 70,00

BARNARD, J.L., 1970-1971.
Sublittoral Gammaridea (Amphipoda) of the Hawaiian Islands / Keys to the Hawaiian Marine Gammaridea, 0-30 Meters; vi,
286, iii, 135 p., 180, 68 sets of figs, 4to, paperbound. Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology. Ex library J.H. Stock.

CO09914 € 28,00

BARNARD, J.L., 1972-1982.
Gammaridean Amphipoda of Australia. Part I-V; vi, 333, v, 148, viii, 551, iii, 69, iv, 148 p., 194, 83, 269, 38, 58 figs, 4to,
paperbound. Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology.

CO09905 € 78,00

BARNARD, K.H., 1932.
Amphipoda; 326 p., 174 figs, 19 tables, 1 col. plate, roy. 4to, hcloth (original front cover laid on). Discovery Reports. Library
stamps. Rare.

CO14569 € 120,00

BAYLY, I.A.E., 
The Non-marine Centropagidae (Copepoda: Calanoida) of the World; 34 p., 66 figs, paperbound. Guides to the Identification
of the Macroinvertebrates of the Continental Waters of the World 12. Crisp new copy.

CO14376 € 16,00

BENEDEN, P.J. VAN & E. BESSELS, 1868.
Mémoire sur la formation du blastoderme chez les Amphipodes, les Lernéens et les Copépodes; 58 p., 5 (some tinted) pls,
4to, plain wrappers. With author's (Van Beneden) dedication to Dr. E. Ray Lankester. Scarce.

CO05754 € 50,00
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BENSON, R.H. ET AL., 1959-1964.
Arthropoda: I. Ecology of Recent Ostracodes of the Todos Santos Bay Region, Baja California, Mexico. 2. Recent Marine
Ostracodes from the Eastern Gulf of Mexico. 3.  Recent Marine and Lagoonal Ostracodes from the Estero de Tastiota
Region, Sonora, Mexico. 4. Postglacial (Holocene) Ostracodes from Lake Erie. 5. Recent Ostracodes of Knysna Estuary,
Cape Province, Union of South Africa; 231 p., 103 figs, 33 pls, paperbound. Five papers in three volumes. Published by: The
University of Kansas Paleontological Contributions.

CO03718 € 35,00

BENZIE, J.A.H., 2005.
Cladocera: The Genus Daphnia (including Daphniopsis) (Daphniidae); vii, 368 p., 1445 figs, paperbound. Guides to the
Identification of the Macroinvertebrates of the Continental Waters of the World 21. Crisp new copy.

CO14387 € 68,00

BERG, K., 1929-1933.
A Faunistic and Biological Study of Danish Cladocera; 82 p., 3 pls, paperbound. We added: Berg, Note on Macrothrix
hirsuticornis (14 p., 5 figs). Published in: Videnskabelige Meddelelser fra Dansk naturhistorisk Forening i Kobenhavn.

CO03728 € 20,00

BIGOLOW, R.P., 1894.
Report on the Crustacea of the Order Stomatopoda Collected by the Steamer Albatross Between 1885 and 1891, and the
Other Specimens in the U.S. National Museum; 62 p., 28 figs, 3 pls, paperbound (back taped, covers missing). Proceedings
of the US National Museum.

CD09805 € 20,00

BLAKE, J.A. ET AL. (EDS), 1995.
Taxonomic Atlas of the Benthic Fauna of the Santa Maria Basin and Western Santa Barbara Channel. Vol. 12. The
Crustacea. Part 3. The Amphipoda; vi, 251 p., num. figs, 4to, spiralbound.

CO01152 € 38,00

BLUHM, B., 2001.
Age determination in polar Crustacea using the autofluorescent pigment lipofuscin; iii, 127 p., num. figs, paperbound.
Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research.

CG14266 € 20,00

BOAS, J.E.V., 1880.
Studier over Decapodernes Slaegtskabsforhold; 188 p., 7 lithographed pls, 4to, paperbound (plain covers). With an
important French abstract. Published in: Videnskabernes Selskabs Skr., naturvidenskabelige og mathematiske Afd.

CD03514 € 100,00

BOAS, J.E.V., 1880.
Studier over Decapodernes Slaegtskabsforhold; 188 p., 7 lithographed pls, 4to, paperbound (plain covers). With an
important French abstract. Published in: Videnskabernes Selskabs Skr., naturvidenskabelige og mathematiske Afd.

CD15106 € 100,00

BOER, P.J. DE, 1961.
The ecological significance of activity patterns in the woodlouse Porcellio scaber Latr. (Isopoda); 127 p., 36 figs,
paperbound (disbound, back cover missing). Published in: Archives Néerlandaises de Zoologie.

CO12072 € 20,00

BORUTZKY, E.W., 1928-1934.
Collection of 11 papers on Harpacticoid Copepods; Mostly published in: Zoologischer Anzeiger.

CO03838 € 20,00

BOSCHMA, H., 1928.
The Danish Ingolf-Expedition. Rhizocephala; 49 p., 17 figs, 1 map, roy. 4to, paperbound. Mint unopened copy.

CO03530 € 22,00

BOSCHMA, H., 1937.
The Species of the Genus Sacculina (Rhizocephala); 142 p., 96 figs, paperbound. Published in: Zoologische Mededeelingen.
Includes also: Leene, Notes on Charybdis demani n.spec., C. variegata var. brevispinosa n.var, and other Charybdis-species
(12 p., 4 figs). Crisp unopened copy, as new.

CO12038 € 26,00

BOSCHMA, H., 1959-1972.
Collection of 16 papers on Rhizocephala;. We added a paper by Potts, 1912. Mycetomorpha, a new Rhizocephalan (20 p., 2
pls).

CO03834 € 30,00

BOTT, R., 1955.
Die Süsswasserkrabben von Afrika (Crust., Decap.) und ihre Stammesgeschichte; 144 p., 103 figs, 30 pls, small folio,
paperbound. Ann. du Musée Royal Congo Belge. Very good copy.

CD15029 € 75,00

BOTT, R., 1970.
Die Süsswasserkrabben von Europa, Asien, Australien und ihre Stammesgeschichte; 338 p., 8 figs, 58 pls, 1 map.,
paperbound. Published in: Abhandlungen der Senckenbergischen Naturforschenden Gesellschaft. Mint condition, as new.

CD03597 € 40,00

BOTT, R., 1970.
Die Süsswasserkrabben von Europa, Asien, Australien und ihre Stammesgeschichte; 338 p., 8 figs, 58 pls, 1 map.,
paperbound. Published in: Abhandlungen der Senckenbergischen Naturforschenden Gesellschaft. Good copy.

CD14114 € 35,00

BOUSEFIELD, E.L. & E.A. NENDRYCKS, 2002.
The talitroidean amphipod family Hyalidae revised, with emphasis on the North Pacific fauna: systematics and distributional
ecology; 118 p., 64 figs, 4to, paperbound. Published in: Amphipacifica.

CO14603 € 20,00
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BOUVIER, E.-L., 1940.
Faune de France. Décapodes Marcheurs; 404 p., 222 figs, 14 pls, paperbound. Small chip missing from front and back cover,
else a good unopened copy. Previous owner's name (Joseph A. Beatty) on half-title. Scarce.

CD02009 € 100,00

BOVALLIUS, C., 1887.
Systematical List of the Amphipoda Hyperiidea; 5 parts. 50 p., paperbound (printed covers). With author's dedication.
Published in: Bihang till K. Svenska Vet.-Akad. Handlingar. Scarce.

CO12048 € 20,00

BOWMAN, T.E., 1973.
Two papers: Pelagic Amphipods of the Genus Hyperia and Closely Related Genera / The Families and Genera of Hyperiidea
(Amphipoda); 76, 64 p., 52, 82 figs, 4to, paperbound. Published in: Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology. We added 5 other
papers (1960-1982) on Amphipoda, Hyperiidea. Ex library Dr. J.H. Stock.

CO09944 € 38,00

BOWMAN, T.E., 1973.
Collection of 4 papers on Copepods; paperbound/wrappers. Published in: Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology and
Proceedings of the US National Museum. Ex library Dr. J.H. Stock.

CO09945 € 20,00

BRADFORD-GRIEVE, J.M., 1999. 
The Marine Fauna of New Zealand: Pelagic Calanoid Copepoda: Bathypontiidae, Arietellidae, Augaptilidae,
Heterorhabdidae, Lucicutiidae, Metridinidae, Phyllopodidae, Centropagidae, Pseudodiaptomidae, Temoridae, Candaciidae,
Pontellidae, Sulcanidae, Acartiidae, Tortanidae; 268 p., 195 figs, 4to, paperbound. Library stamps.

CO14592 € 48,00

BRADY, G.S., 1866.
On new or imperfectly-known Species of Marine Ostracoda; 35 p., 6 lithographed pls, roy. 4to, hcloth. Library stamps.
Published in: Transactions of the Zoological Society of London.

CO02704 € 35,00

BRADY, G.S., 1897.
A supplementary Report on the Crustaceans of the Group Myodocopa obtained during the ''Challenger'' Expedition, with
Notes on other new or imperfectly known Species; 16 p., 3 lithographed pls, roy. 4to, wrappers. Library stamps.
Transactions of the Zoological Society.

CO07817 € 25,00

BRADY, G.S., 1902.
On new or imperfectly-known Ostracoda, chiefly from a collection in the Zoological Museum, Copenhagen;  32 p., 5
lithographed pls, roy. 4to, hcloth. Library stamps. Published in: Transactions of the Zoological Society of London.

CO02696 € 35,00

BRADY, G.S., 1910.
A Revision of the British Species of Ostracod Crustacea belonging to the Subfamilies Candoninae and Herpetocypridinae;
27 p., 12 pls, disbound. Library stamps. Published in: Proceedings of the Zoological Society.

CO03720 € 20,00

BRANDT, A., 1991.
Zur Besiedlungsgeschichte des antarktischen Schelfes am Beispiel der Isopoda (Crustacea, Malacostraca); iv, 240 p., 65 figs
& maps, paperbound. Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research. Stamp on front cover.

CO03682 € 28,00

BRANDT, A., 1991.
Zur Besiedlungsgeschichte des antarktischen Schelfes am Beispiel der Isopoda (Crustacea, Malacostraca); iv, 240 p., 65 figs
& maps, paperbound. Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research.

CO14259 € 28,00

BRINTON, E., 1962
The Distribution of Pacific euphausiids; iv, 219 p., 126 figs, paperbound. Published in: Bulletin of the Scripps Institution of
Oceanography of the University of California.

CO04630 € 24,00

BROCCHI, P., 1875.
Recherches sur les organes génitaux males des Crustacés Décapodes;  131, [1] p., 7 lithographed pls, paperbound. With
scattered foxing. Unopened copy. Thesis. Scarce.

CD09191 € 40,00

BROCCHI, P., 1875.
Recherches sur les organes génitaux males des Crustacés Décapodes;  131, [1] p., 7 pls, paperbound. Plates with marginal
waterstain, text with some slight foxing. Unopened copy. Thesis

CD09192 € 38,00

BROCH, H. ET AL., 1916-1922.
Results of Dr. E. Mjöbergs Swedish Scientific Expeditions to Australia 1910-13. VIII. Cirripedien / XVI. A New Freshwater
Ostracod / XXVI. Cumaceen / XXIX. Stomatopoda, Macrura, Paguridea, und Galatheidea / XXXI. Amphipoda; 5 parts. 16,
22, 13, 24, 11 p., 2, 3, 16, 12, 4 figs, 2 pls, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Published in: Kungl. Svenska
Vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar. All of (or at least most of) the published crustacea results of this expedition.

CG12046 € 30,00

BROEKEMA, M.M.M., 1941.
Seasonal Movements and the Osmotic Behaviour of the Shrimp, Crangon crangon L.; 100 p., 6 figs, graphs, paperbound
(original printed covers). Published in: Archives Néerlandaises de Zoologie.

CD09198 € 20,00
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BROEKHUYSEN, G.J., 1936.
On development, growth and distribution of Carcinides maenas (L.); 149 p., 8 figs, 7 diagrams, 4 pls, 1 folded map,
paperbound. Thesis.

CD03724 € 20,00

BRONSTEIN, Z.S., 1947.
Faune de l'URSS. Crustacés. Ostracodes des eaux douces; 339 p., 206 figs, 14 pls, cloth. In Russian. With 28 page English
abstract (keys and descriptions of new species).

CO02646 € 50,00

BRUCE, N.L., 2000.
The Marine Fauna of New Zealand: Isopoda, Aegidae (Crustacea); 252 p., 146 figs, col. frontispiece, 4to, paperbound.
Library stamps.

CO14594 € 48,00

BUITENDIJK, A.M., 1960.
Biological Results of the Snellius Expedition. XXI. Brachyura of the Families Atelecyclidae and Xanthidae. (Part I); 87 p., 9
figs, paperbound. Published in: Temminckia.

CD03690 € 20,00

BURGGREN, W.W.& B.R. MCMAHON, 1988.
Biology of the Land Crabs; xii, 479 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket). Mint copy, as new.

CD07896 € 68,00

CALMAN, W.T., 1915.
British Antarctic (''Terra Nova'') Expedition, 1910. Pycnogonida; 73 p., 22 figs, roy. 4to, paperbound (original printed covers).

CO09202 € 28,00

CALMAN, W.T., 1915.
British Antarctic (''Terra Nova'') Expedition, 1910. Pycnogonida; 73 p., 22 figs, roy. 4to, paperbound (original printed covers).
With some marginal waterstains (first pages).

CO09203 € 25,00

CALMAN, W.T., 1915.
British Antarctic (''Terra Nova'') Expedition, 1910. Crustacea. Part IX. Decapod Larvae; 166 p., 78 figs, roy. 4to, paperbound
(original printed covers).

CD09204 € 50,00

CALMAN, W.T., 1915.
British Antarctic (''Terra Nova'') Expedition, 1910. Crustacea. Part IX. Decapod Larvae; 166 p., 78 figs, roy. 4to, paperbound
(original printed covers). Outer ends spine worn.

CD09205 € 45,00

CALMAN, W.T. ET AL., 1906.
Appendix to Report on the Sea and Inland Fisheries of Ireland for the Year 1904. Part II. Scientific Investigations; 394 p., 24
pls, paperbound. This part includes: Marine Fauna of the West Coast of Ireland. IV. Cumacea (5 pls) /  Marine Fauna of the
West Coast of Ireland. V. Isopoda (11 pls) / List of Marine Copepoda of Ireland I. / Marine Fauna of the West Coast of
Ireland. VI. Pycnogonida (3 pls) / Schizopodous Crustacea from the North-East Atlantiic Slope. Supplement (5 pls) /
Plankton collected at Irish Light Stations in 1904. These papers make up the first 279 pages, the remainder is on Salmon
fisheries and biology.

CO09174 € 58,00

CASTRO, P. / V.A. SPIRIDONOV, 1999.
Results of the Rumphius Biohistorical Expedition to Ambon (1990). Part 7. Trapeziidae (Brachyura: Xanthoidea) of Indonesia
/ Part 8. Swimming crabs of Ambon (Portunidae); 35, 35 p., 2, 3 figs, stapled. Published in: Zoologische Mededelingen.

CD09182 € 20,00

CHACE, F.A., 1972. 
The Shrimps of the Smithsonian-Bredin Caribbean Expeditions with a Summary of the West Indian Shallow-water Species
(Natantia); x, 179 p., 61 figs, 4to, paperbound. Ex library J.H. Stock.

CD09997 € 20,00

CHACE, F.A., 1972. 
A Review of the Troglobitic Decapod Crustaceans of the Americas; v, 183 p., 70 figs, 4to, paperbound. Ex library J.H. Stock.

CD09998 € 20,00

CHACE, F.A., 1984-1997.
The Caridean Shrimps (Crustacea: Decapoda) of the Albatross Philippine Expedition, 1907-1910. Parts 2-6 (Families
Glyphocrangonidae and Crangonidae, Thalassocarididae and Pandalidae, Oplophoridae and Nematocarcinidae, Alpheidae,
Superfamily Palaemonoidea, Families Atyidae, Eugonatonotidae, Rhynchocinetidae, Bathypalaemonellidae, Processidae,
and Hyppolytidae); xxvi, 645 p., 205 figs, 4to, paperbound . Ex library J.H. Stock.

CD10200 € 110,00

CHASE, F.A., 1962-1983.
Collection of 6 papers on Shrimps; All published in: Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology & Proc. US National Museum.
Ex library Dr. J.H. Stock (with his library stamps).

CD12022 € 22,00

CHEVREUX, E. & E.L. BOUVIER, 1892.
Voyage de la goelette Melita aux Canaries et au Senegal, 1889-1890. Paguriens; 62 p., 3 lithographed pls, paperbound (plain
covers). Published in: Memoires de la Societé Zoologique de France.

CD09171 € 45,00

CHILD, C.A., 1975-1995.
Collection of 9 papers/books on Pycnogonida, including: Pycnogonida from waters adjacent to Japan (v, 74 p., 24 figs) /
Shallow-Water Pycnogonida of the Isthmus of Panama (v, 86 p., 25 figs), etc.; All except one 4to, paperbound. Smithsonian
Contributions to Zoology. All Ex libraries Drs S. van der Spoel & J.H. Stock (with their library stamps).

CO12008 € 60,00
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CHILD, C.A., 1998.
The marine fauna of New Zealand: Pycnogonidae (Sea Spiders); 71 p., 7 figs, col. frontispiece, 4to, paperbound. Library
stamps.

CO14595 € 18,00

CHILTON, C., 1901.
The terrestrial Isopoda of New Zealand; 54 p., 6 lithographed pls, roy. 4to, paperbound (original printed covers, half of front
cover missing). Published in: The Transactions of the Linnean Society of London.

CO09164 € 30,00

CIRRIPEDIA,, 1884-1995.
Collection of 9 papers on cirripedia; Including: Fischer, Cirrhipèdes de l'Archipel de la Nouvelle-Caledonie / Weltner,
Ergebnisse Reise nach dem Pacific. Cirripedien / Runnström, Zur Biologie und Entwicklung von Balanus balanoides /
Kolosvary, Balanids living in Corals, Snellius Expedition / Barnacles od seas off Reunion Island and the East Indies.

CO12074 € 20,00

CLADOCERA,, 1905-1952.
Collection of 18 papers on Cladocera, including: Timm, Cladocera Hamburgische Elb-Untersuchung / Steuer, Fauna des
Canal di Leme bei Rovigno etc.;.

CO03833 € 38,00

CLAUS, C., 1881.
Uber die Gattungen Temora und Temorella nebst den zugehörigen Arten; 12 p., 2 folded lithographed pls, disbound (no
covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

CO12055 € 20,00

COPEPODA,, 1891-1997.
Collection of 78 papers on Copepoda;.

CO03829 € 140,00

COUTIÈRE, H., 1905.
The Fauna and Geography of the Maldive and Laccadive Archipelagoes. Les Alpheidae; 70 p., 13 figs, 18 pls, 4to, disbound
(no covers, first page loose).
We added from the same expedition: Alcock, Paguridae (9 p., 1 plate).

CD14810 € 50,00

CRAYFISH - ASTACIDAE,, 1878-1967.
Collection of 6 papers on Crayfish (Astacidae); Including: Streets, Description of Cambarus couesi / Hobbs, Seven new
Crayfishes of the Genus Cambarus from Florida / James, Range and Variations of Subspecies of Cambarus longulus, etc.

CO12080 € 20,00

CRESSEY, R., 1967.
Revision of the family Pandaridae (Copepoda: Caligoida); 133 p., 356 figs, paperbound. Published in: Proceedings of the US
National Museum.

CO09952 € 20,00

CRESSEY, R., 1967-1979.
Collection of 6 papers on parasitic caligoid Copepods; Wrappers. Published in: Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology and
Proceedings of the US National Museum. Ex library Dr. J.H. Stock.
Includes: The Parasitic Copepods of Indo-West Pacific Lizardfishes (71 p., 53 figs) / Revision of the Genus Alebion (29 p.,
131 figs) etc. etc.

CO09954 € 20,00

CRESSEY, R., 1981-1991.
Parasitic Copepods from the Gulf of Mexico and Caribbean Sea I. Holobomolochus and Neobomolochus. II. Bomolochidae.
III: Caligus; 24, 35, 53 p., 72, 119, 220 figs, wrappers. Published in: Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology. Ex library Dr. J.H.
Stock.

CO09953 € 20,00

CROSNIER, A. (ED.), 1990.
Résultats des Campagnes Musorstom. Vol. 6; 388 p., 190 figs, 4 col. pls, 4to, paperbound. This volume contains 9 papers on
various groups of Decapod Crustacea from New Caledonia. 39 new species and 9 new genera are described.

CG08836 € 66,00

CROSNIER, A. (ED.), 1991.
Résultats des Campagnes Musorstom. Vol. 9; 520 p., 283 figs, 6 col. pls, 4to, paperbound. This volume contains 13 papers
on various groups of Crustacea: Cirripedia, Copepoda, Isopoda, Amphipoda, and Decapoda from New Caledonia and the
Philippines. A total of 195 species are recorded, and 3 new genera and 58 new species are described.

CG08832 € 90,00

CROSNIER, A. (ED.), 1993.
Résultats des Campagnes Musorstom. Vol. 10; 491 p., 163 figs, 17 (2 col.) pls, 4to, paperbound. This volume contains 9
papers on various groups of Crustacea. 159 species are reported, of these no less than 72 are new to science. Also 12 new
genera are described.

CG08833 € 78,00

CROSNIER, A. (ED.), 1994.
Résultats des Campagnes Musorstom. Vol. 12; 569 p., 159 figs, 11 col. pls, 4to, paperbound. This volume contains 12 papers
mainly on various groups of Crustacea from New Caledonia, Indonesia, Polynesia and the Philippines. One paper describes
no less than 56 new species of galatheids.

CG08834 € 84,00

CROSNIER, A. (ED.), 1995.
Résultats des Campagnes Musorstom. Vol. 13; 518 p., num. figs, 4 col. pls, 4to, paperbound. This volume contains 3 major
monographs on Decapod Crustacea on a worldwide basis (Trizopagurus, Homolodromiidae & Homolidae). 38 new species
and 6 new genera are described. Text in French.

CG08837 € 78,00
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CROSNIER, A. (ED.), 1996.
Résultats des Campagnes Musorstom. Vol. 15; 539 p., num. figs, 6 col. pls, hardbound. This volume contains 14 papers on
various groups of Crustacea (Mysidacea, Isopoda, Euphausiacea and Decapoda). 77 new species, 18 new genera, and one
new family are described.

CG08838 € 75,00

CUMACEA,, 1903-1997.
Collection of 8 papers on Cumacea; Including: Zimmer, Die von Prof. Thilenius gesammelten Cumacean / Zimmer,
Cumaceans of the American Atlantic Boreal Coast Region / Petrescu, Nannastacidae from the Malayan Shallow Waters, etc.

CO12081 € 22,00

CUSHMAN, J.A., 1906.
Marine Ostracoda of Vineyard Sound and Adjacent Waters; 28 p., 12 pls, boards with original cover laid on. Library stamps
on front cover and title-page.

CO3736 € 22,00

DADAY JENO, D., 1900.
A Magyarországi Kagylósrákok Magánrajza. Ostracoda Hungariae; iv, 320 p., 64 figs, contemporary hcloth with original
cover laid on. Library stamps on front cover and title-page. In Hungarian with Latin identification keys. Rare.

CO03725 € 75,00

DAM, A.J. VAN, 1933.
Siboga Expedition. Die Chirostylidae der Siboga-Expedition; 46 p., 50 figs, roy. 4to, paperbound (back cover and last blank
page frayed).

CD01720 € 24,00

DEBELIUS, H., 1984.
Armoured Knights of the Sea; 120 p., num. col. photographs, paperbound. Mainly on shrimps and lobsters.

CD05169 € 20,00

DECAPODA,, 1868-2006.
Decapoda; Collection of 86 papers on Decapoda. Includes papers by Lebour, Holthuis, Barrois, Pesta, Rathbun, Bruce,
Balss, Kott, Bate, Skorikov, Gordon, Gurney, Sollaud, Bouvier, Roux, Cooper, Kemp, Borradaille etc.

CD09219 € 155,00

DESMAREST, A.G., 1820-1830.
Faune Française. Décapodes; Pates 8 & 9. This French faunal series was never finished. Of the Decapods only 11 plates
were issued and no text. The plates are hand coloured and measure 14.5 x 21.5 cm. Plates 8 and 9 depict: Macropodie
long-bec, Macropodie petit-bec (Macropodia) and Maia hirticorne mâle et femèle (Pisa).

CD03899 € 30,00

DIEL, S., 1991.
Zur Lebensgeschichte dominanter Copepodenarten (Calanus finmarchicus, C. glacialis, C. hyperboreus, Metridia longa) in
der Framstrasse; [4], 113 p., num. figs, paperbound. Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research.
Stamp on front cover.

CO03687 € 20,00

DIETRICH, W., 1931.
Die lokomotorischen Reaktionen der Landasseln auf Licht und Dunkelheit; 46 p., 26 figs, stapled. Unopened copy.
Published in: Zeitschrift für Wissenschaftliche Zoologie.

CO07016 € 20,00

DOFLEIN, F., 1910.
Lebensgewohnheiten und Anpassungen bei dekapoden Krebsen; [4], 76 p., 16 figs, 4 double (3 col.) pls, paperbound (3 cm
of upper part spine missing).

CD01725 € 24,00

DOJIRI, M. & R. CRESSEY, 1987.
Revision of the Taeniacanthidae (Copepoda: Poecilostomatoidea) Parasitic on Fishes and Sea Urchins.; 250 p., 166 figs, 4to,
paperbound. Published in: Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology. Ex library Dr. J.H. Stock.

CO09950 € 20,00

DOJIRI, M. & R. CRESSEY, 1987.
Parasitic Copepods of Mackerel- and Tuna-like Fishes (Scombridae) of theWorld; iv, 186 p., 139 figs, 4to, paperbound.
Published in: Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology. Ex library Dr. J.H. Stock.

CO09951 € 20,00

DOUWE, C. VAN ET AL., 1909.
Die Süsswasserfauna Deutschlands. Heft 11. Copepoda, Ostracoda, Malacostraca; 136 p., 505 figs, boards. library stamps
on front cover and title-page.

CO03735 € 20,00

DUDLEY, P.L., 1966.
Development and Systematics of Some Pacific Marine Symbiotic Copepods. A study of the biology of the Notodelphyidae
associates of Ascidians; v, 282 p., 6 tables, 51 pls, cloth. With author's dedication to Dr. M.R. Karriker.

CO11761 € 20,00

DUMONT, H.J. & S.V. NEGREA, 2002.
Introduction to the Class Branchiopoda; 398 p., 169 figs, paperbound. Guides to the Identification of the Macroinvertebrates
of the Continental Waters of the World 19. Crisp new copy.

CO14373 € 65,00

DUSSART, B.H. & D. DEFAYE, 2001 (2ND ED.).
Introduction to the Copepoda; viii, 344 p., 155 figs, 9 SEM pls, 4 tables, paperbound. Guides to the Identification of the
Macroinvertebrates of the Continental Waters of the World 16. Crisp new copy.

CO14380 € 55,00
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DUSSART, B.H. & D. DEFAYE, 2002.
World Directory of Crustacea Copepoda of Inland Waters. I - Calaniformes; vii, 276 p., paperbound. New copy. 

CO13705 € 58,00

DUSSART, B.H. & D. DEFAYE, 2006.
World Directory of Crustacea Copepoda of Inland Waters. II - Cyclopiformes; [2], 354 p., paperbound . New copy. 

CO13706 € 78,00

DUSSART, B.H. & D. DEFAYE, 2006.
World Directory of Crustacea Copepoda of Inland Waters. II - Cyclopiformes; [2], 354 p., paperbound . New copy.

CO14308 € 78,00

DUTCH CRUSTACEA,, 1932-1994.
Collection of 38 papers on crustacea from the Netherlands; 11on Amphipoda, 5 on Cirripedia, 11 on Decapoda, 3 on Isopoda
and 8 on other groups.

CG10998 € 55,00

DUTCH CRUSTACEA,,1959-1986.
Collection of 9 identification keys/papers (Wetenschappelijke Mededelingen K.N.N.V.); Includes the following: De
Nederlandse Decapoda / De Isopoden van de Nederlandse kust / De Vlokreeften van het Nederlandse oppervlaktewater /
Cumacea van Nederland / Aasgarnalen (Mysidacea) / Strandvlooien (Talitridae) / De rankpotigen (Cirripedia) van de
Nederlandse kust / Kieuwpootkreeften en watervlooien / Landpissebedden (Isopoda oniscoidea).

CG03841 € 28,00

EINSLE, U., 1996.
Copepoda: Cyclopoida. Genera Cyclops, Megacyclops, Acanthocyclops; 92 p., 56 figs, paperbound. Guides to the
Identification of the Macroinvertebrates of the Continental Waters of the World 10. Crisp new copy.

CO14375 € 25,00

ELOFSON, O., 1941.
Zur Kenntnis der marinen Ostracoden Schwedens mit besonderer Berücksichtigung des Skageraks; 320 p., 52 figs, 42 maps,
hcloth. Published in: Zool. Bidrag, Uppsala.

CO03912 € 38,00

EMMEL, V.E., 1905.
The Regeneration of Lost Parts in the Lobster; 39 p., 2 pls, paperbound. Published in: Thirty-Fifth Annual Report of the
Commissioners of Inland Fisheries of Rhode Island. We included 5 other papers on the same subject.

CG09218 € 28,00

FAHL, K., 1995.
Biochemischer Untersuchungen zum Lipidstoffwechsel antarctischer Copepoden; x, 135 p., 44 figs, paperbound. Published
in: Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research.

CO14264 € 20,00

FARRAN, G.P., 1929.
British Antarctic (''Terra Nova'') Expedition, 1910. Crustacea. Part X. Copepoda; 104 p., 37 figs, 4 pls (maps), roy. 4to,
paperbound (original printed covers).

CO09201 € 24,00

FAXON, W., 1914.
Notes on the Crayfishes in the United States National Museum and the Museum of Comparative Zoology, with
Descriptions of New Species and Subspecies, to Which is Appended a Cataogue of the Known Species and Subspecies; 81
p., 13 (3 col.) pls, new hcloth. Memoirs of the Museum of Comparative Zoology.

CD07899 € 55,00

FERRARA, F. ET AL., 1995.
Taxonomic revision of the subfamily Toradjiinae (Oniscidae: Scleropactidae; 109 p., 73 figs, paperbound. Published in:
Zoological Journal of the Linnean Society.

CO14659 € 22,00

FICKER, G. / E. BERGER, 1877.
Arbeiten aus dem zoologisch-vergleichend-anatomischen Institute der Wiener Universität. VI. Zur Kenntniss der
Entwicklung von Estheria ticinensis. V. Uber das Vorkommen von Ganglienzellen im Herzen von Flusskrebs; 18 p., 3 (2
folded) lithographed pls, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie
der Wissenschaften.

CG12073 € 20,00

FLÖSSNER, D., 2000.
Die Haplopoda und Cladocera (ohne Bosminidae) Mitteleuropas; xii, 428 p., 137 plates of figs, hardbound. Crisp new copy.

CO13858 € 110,00

FLÖSSNER, D., 2000.
Die Haplopoda und Cladocera (ohne Bosminidae) Mitteleuropas; xii, 428 p., 137 plates of figs, hardbound. Crisp new copy.

CO14281 € 110,00

FOREST, J., 1984.
Révision du genre Aniculus (Decapoda Diogenidae); 91 p., 89 figs, paperbound. Published in: Crustaceana, Supplement.

CD07786 € 20,00

FOREST, J. (ED.), 1989.
Résultats des Campagnes Musorstom. Vol. 5; 386 p., 136 figs, 41 pls, 4to, paperbound. This volume contains 9 papers on
various groups of Decapod Crustacea. 21 new species and one new genus are described.

CG08835 € 69,00

FOREST, J. ET AL., 2000.
The marine fauna of New Zealand: Paguridea (Decapoda: Anomura) exclusive of the Lithodidae; 250 p., 75 figs, 4to,
paperbound. Library stamps.

CD14591 € 45,00
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FOREST, J. & L.B. HOLTHUIS, 1997.
Recueil de figures de Crustacés nouveaux ou peu connus, 1883. New facsimle edition with comments and annotations; 128
p., 50 (2 col.) pls, 4to, hardbound. New copy.

CD03704 € 48,00

FOREST, J. & L.B. HOLTHUIS, 1997.
Recueil de figures de Crustacés nouveaux ou peu connus, 1883. New facsimle edition with comments and annotations; 128
p., 50 (2 col.) pls, 4to, hardbound. New copy.

CO11142 € 48,00

FOWLER, G.H., 1909.
Biscayan Plankton Collected During a Cruise of H.M.S. ''Research'', 1900. Part XII. The Ostracoda; 96 p., 13 figs, 12 pls, roy.
4to, paperbound (original printed covers). Published in: The Transactions of the Linnean Society of London.

CO09163 € 38,00

FRANSEN, C.H.J.M., 2002.
Taxonomy, phylogeny, historical biogeography, and historical ecology of the genus Pontonia (Decapoda: Caridea:
Palaemonidae);  433 p., 257 figs, 19 col. photographs, paperbound. Zoologische Verhandelingen 336. New copy.

CD07978 € 48,00

FRANSEN, C.H.J.M., 2002.
Taxonomy, phylogeny, historical biogeography, and historical ecology of the genus Pontonia (Decapoda: Caridea:
Palaemonidae); 433 p., 257 figs, 19 col. photographs, paperbound. Zoologische Verhandelingen 336. New copy.

CD12031 € 48,00

FRANSEN, C.H.J.M., 2002.
Taxonomy, phylogeny, historical biogeography, and historical ecology of the genus Pontonia (Decapoda: Caridea:
Palaemonidae); 433 p., 257 figs, 19 col. photographs, paperbound. Zoologische Verhandelingen 336. Very good 2nd hand
copy.

CD12032 € 40,00

FRANSEN, C.H.J.M. ET AL., 1997.
Type-catalogue of the Decapod Crustacea in the collections of the Nationaal Natuurhistorisch Museum, with appendices of
pre-1900 collectors and material; xvi, 344 p., 79 figs, paperbound. Zoologische Verhandelingen 326. Library stamp on front
cover.

CD03698 € 30,00

FRANSEN, C.H.J.M. ET AL., 1997.
Type-catalogue of the Decapod Crustacea in the collections of the Nationaal Natuurhistorisch Museum, with appendices of
pre-1900 collectors and material; xvi, 344 p., 79 figs, paperbound. Zoologische Verhandelingen 326. Crisp new copy.

CD09898 € 45,00

FRENZEL, J., 1885.
Ueber den Darmkanal der Crustaceen nebst Bemerkungen zur Epithelregeneration; 54 p., 2 double pls, paperbound (plain
covers). Published in: Archiv für Mikroskopische Anatomie.

CD09195 € 20,00

FRIEDBERG, C., 1990.
Introduction to the class Branchiopoda; 398 p., 169 figs, paperbound. Crisp new copy.

CO13856 € 78,00

GADZIKIEWICZ, W., 1904.
Ueber den feineren Bau des Herzens bei Malakostraken; 32 p., 4 double lithographed pls, disbound (no covers). Unopened
copy. Published in: Jenaischen Zeitschrift für Naturwissenschaft.

CG12060 € 20,00

GARTH, J.S., 1946.
Allan Hancock Pacific Expeditions. Littoral Brachyuran Fauna of the Galapagos Archipelago / Distribution Studies of
Galapagos Brachyura; 2 vols. iv, 260, 36 p., 1 fig., 39 pls, 10 maps, paperbound. Library stamps and markings, maps with faint
waterstain.

CD09920 € 50,00

GEORGE, K.H., 1999.
Gemeinschaftsanalystische Untersuchungen der Harpacticoidenfauna der Magellanregion, sowie erste
similaritätsanalytische Vergleiche mit Assoziationen aus der Antarktis; vii, 187 p., 51 figs & maps, paperbound. Published in:
Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research. Stamp on front cover.

CO03688 € 24,00

GIARD, A. & J. BONNIER, 1895.
Contributions a l'étude des Épicarides; 79 p., 9 lithographed pls, paperbound (original printed covers). Published in: Bulletin
Scientifique de la France et de la Belgique. With author's dedication. We added from the same journal: Giard & Bonnier,
1888. Sur deux nouveaux genres d'Épicarides (Probopyrus et Palaegyce) (25 p., 5 pls, with author's dedication to A. Milne
Edwards).

CO09168 € 45,00

GODEAUX, J.E.A., 1977.
Thaliacea from off the Coasts of Tropical West Africa; 181 p., 57 figs, portrait, paperbound. Atlantide Report no. 12.

CD03510 € 35,00

GORDON, I., 1934.
Résultats Scientifiques du Voyage aux Indes Orientales Néerlandaises. Crustacea Brachyura; 78 p., 37 figs, roy. 4to,
paperbound. Published in: Mémoires du Musée Royal d'Histoire Naturelle.

CD14244 € 30,00

GORE, R.H. & K.L. HECK (EDS), 1986.
Crustacean Biogeography; xi, 292 p., num. figs & pls, cloth. A few pencil underlinings. With author's dedication. Ex library
Dr. K.H. Voous.

CG03549 € 90,00
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GOURRET, P., 1888.
Révision des Crustacés podophthalmes du Golfe de Marseille; 212 p., 18 lithographed pls, large 4to, disbound (partly loose,
no front cover). Published in: Annales de Musée de Marseille. Zoologie.

CD13917 € 60,00

GREEN J., 1961.
A Biology of Crustacea; xv, 180 p.,  58 figs, 4 pls, cloth (dust jacket). Fine copy.

CG05159 € 20,00

GROBBEN, K., 1892.
Zur Kenntniss des Stammbaumes und des Systems der Crustaceen; 40 p., 2 figs, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy.
Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

CG12051 € 20,00

GROBBEN, K., 1919.
Uber die Muskulatur des Vorderkopfes der Stomatopoden und die systematische Stellung dieser Malakostrakengruppe; 29
p., 4 figs, 2 pls (1 folded), disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie
der Wissenschaften.

CD12053 € 20,00

GROSSMAN, S. & R.H. BENSON, 1967.
Ecology of Rhizopodea and Ostracoda of Southern Pamlico Sound Region, North Carolina / Living and Subfossil Rhizopod
and Ostracode Populations / History and Microfauna of Southern ''Outer Banks'' and Offshore Region; 90 p., 19 figs & maps,
21 pls, 4to, paperbound. Library stamp. Published in: The University of Kansas Palaeontological Contributions.

CO03814 € 20,00

GRUVEL, A., 1902.
Sur quelques Lépadides nouveaux de la collection du British Museum; 19 p., 1 lithographed plate, roy. 4to, paperbound
(original printed covers). Published in: The Transactions of the Linnean Society of London.

CO09165 € 20,00

HANSEN, H.J., 1912.
Reports on the Scientific Results of the Expedition to the Tropical Pacific, in Charge of Alexander Agassiz, by the U.S. Fish
Commission Steamer ''Albatros'' from August 1899 to March 1900 / Reports on the Scientific Results of the Expedition to the
Eastern Tropical Pacific, in Charge of Alexander Agassiz, by the U.S. Fish Commission Steamer ''Albatros'' from October
1904 to March 1905. The Scizopoda; 124 p., 12 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Published in: Memoirs of the Museum of
Comparative Zoölogy at Harvard College.

CO03733 € 66,00

HANSEN, H.J., 1913.
The Danish Ingolf-Expedition. Crustacea Malacostraca. II. The Order Tanaidacea; [4], 145 p., 12 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound.
Good unopened copy.

CO03531 € 64,00

HANSEN, H.J., 1916.
The Danish Ingolf-Expedition. Crustacea Malacostraca. II. The Order Isopoda; [5], 262 p., 16 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound.
Unopened copy.

CO03532 € 92,00

HARMER, S. F. AND A. E. SHIPLEY (EDS), 1904 (REPRINT 1968).
The Cambridge Natural History. Volume IV. Crustacea, Trilobites and Eurypterida, Introduction to Arachnida, King-Crabs,
Tardigrada (water-bears) and Pentastohida, Scorpions, Spiders, Mites, Ticks, etc., Pycnogonida; xviii, 566 p., 287 figs, cloth.
The Crustacea section (pp. 1-217) written by G. Smith & W.F.R. Weldon.

CG08296 € 25,00

HARRISON, K & D.M. HOLDICH, 1984.
Hemibranchiate sphaeromatids (Isopoda) from Queensland, Australia with a worldwide review of the genera discussed; 113
p., 38 figs, paperbound. Published in: Zoological Journal of the Linnean Society.

CO14661 € 22,00

HART, C.W. & J. CLARK, 1987.
An Interdisciplinary Bibliography of Freshwater Crayfishes (Astacoidea and Parastacoidea) from Aristotle through 1985;
iii,437 p., 4to, paperbound. Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology. Ex library Dr. J.H. Stock (with his stamp).

CD12005 € 50,00

HARTMANN, G., 1966.
Dr. H.G. Bronns Klassen und Ordnungen des Tierreichs. Crustacea. 1. Lieferung. Ostracoda; 216 p., 121 figs, paperbound.
Library stamps.

CO03742 € 30,00

HARTNOLL, R.G., 1963.
The Biology of Manx Spider Crabs; 74 p., 30 figs, disbound (back cover missing). Published in: Proceedings of the
Zoological Society of London.

CD09211 € 20,00

HEEGAARD, P., 1947.
Contribution to the Phylogeny of the Arthropods. Copepoda; 236 p., 27 pls, paperbound. Published in: Spolia Zoologica
Musei Hauniensis. With the author's dedication to Prof. A.S. Jensen.

CO03714 € 36,00

HEIM, F., 1892.
Études sur le sang des Crustacés décapodes; 124 p., paperbound (spine taped). Somewhat soiled. Thesis.

CD09151 € 20,00

HEIM, F., 1892.
Études sur le sang des Crustacés décapodes suivies d'un essai sur le role des pigments; 116 p., paperbound (plain
wrappers).

CD09152 € 20,00
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HELLER, C., 1865.
Reise der Österrechischen Fregatte Novara um die Erde in den Jahren 1857, 1858, 1859. Crustaceen; 280 p, 25 lithographed
pls, paperbound (back cover missing). Unopened copy, a few pages foxed.

CG03740 € 135,00

HELLER, C. ET AL., 1865.
Reise der Österrechischen Fregatte Novara um die Erde in den Jahren 1857, 1858, 1859. Crustaceen; 280 p, 25 lithographed
pls, beautiful original, decorated cloth (depicting the ship Novara on the front cover) in very good condition. Unopened
copy. Half-title somewhat foxed.
Bound in the same book is: Mollusken (by Von Frauenefeld); 16 p., 2 beautifully lithographed pls, and: Anneliden (by
Grube); 46 p., 4 (1 partly col.) lithographed pls.

CG08896 € 240,00

HENDRICKX, M.E. (ED.), 2002.
Contributions to the Study of East Pacific Crustaceans / Contribuciones al Estudio de los Crustaceos del Pacifico Este.
Volume 1; xiv, 383 p., num. figs, 4to, paperbound. Library stamps. Papers in English and Spanish.

CG11343 € 45,00

HENRY, D.P. & P.A. MCLAUGHLIN, 1975.
The Barnacles of the Balanus amphitrite Complex (Cirripedia, Thoracica); 254 p., 33 figs, 22 pls, paperbound. Zoologische
Verhandelingen 141. New copy.

CO03695 € 36,00

HENRY, D.P. & P.A. MCLAUGHLIN, 1975.
The Barnacles of the Balanus amphitrite Complex (Cirripedia, Thoracica); 254 p., 33 figs, 22 pls, paperbound. Zoologische
Verhandelingen 141. New copy.

CO12029 € 36,00

HJORT, J. & J.T. RUUD, 1938.
I. Deep-Sea Prawn Fisheries and Their Problems. II. A Bottom-Sampler for the Mud-Line; 151 p., 21 figs, 20 tables, 1 plate,
paperbound. Library stamps and markings. Hvalradets Skrifter. Scientific Results of Marine Biological Research. Pages 1-144
on Prawn Fisheries.

CD09651 € 28,00

HOBBS, H.H., 1967-1987.
Collection of 8 papers on Crayfishes (Astacidae), including: Origins and affinities of the troglobitic Crayfishes of North
AmericaII (84 p., 16 figs) / Review of the Crayfish Genus Astacoides (50 p., 23 figs) / New and Little Known Crayfishes of
the virilis Section of Genus Orconectes from the SE US (44 p, 13 figs), etc.; All except one 4to, paperbound. Smithsonian
Contributions to Zoology. All Ex library Dr. J.H. Stock (with his stamp).

CD12006 € 60,00

HOBBS, H.H., 1974.
A checklist of the North and Middle American Crayfishes (Decapoda: Astacidae and Cambaridae); iii, 161 p., 294 figs, 4to,
paperbound. Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology. Ex library Dr. J.H. Stock (with his stamp).

CD12011 € 22,00

HOBBS, H.H., 1981.
The Crayfishes of Georgia; viii, 549 p., 262 figs, frontispiece, 4to, paperbound. Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology. Ex
library Dr. J.H. Stock (with his stamp).

CD12004 € 60,00

HOBBS, H.H., 1989.
An Illustrated Checklist of the American Crayfishes (Decapoda: Astacidae, Cambaridae, and Parastacidae); iii, 236 p., 379
figs, 4to, paperbound. Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology. Ex library Dr. J.H. Stock (with his stamp).

CD12003 € 38,00

HOBBS, H.H., 2007.
A Comparative Study of Functional Morphology of the Male Reproductive Systems in the Astacidea with Emphasis on the
Freshwater Crayfishes; v, 69 p., 27 figs, 4to, paperbound. Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology.

CD12007 € 20,00

HOBBS, H.H. & C.W. HART, 1982.
A Review of the Troglobitic Decapod Crustaceans of the Americas; iii, 143 p., 53 figs, 4to, paperbound. Library stamp.
Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology. Ex library Dr. S. van der Spoel (with his library stamp).

CD12021 € 30,00

HOBBS, H.H. ET AL., 1977.
A Review of the Troglobitic Decapod Crustaceans of the Americas; v, 183 p., 70 figs, 4to, paperbound. Library stamp.
Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology. We added: Hobbs, 1976. On the Troglobitic Shrimps of the Yucatan Peninsula,
Mexico (23 p., 10 figs).

CD12020 € 20,00

HODGSON, T.V.,
National Antarctic Expedition. Natural History. Pycnogonida; 72 p., 10 lithographed pls, roy. 4to, paperbound (original
printed covers). Spine worn. A few slight stains on front cover. With author's dedication.

CO09206 € 40,00

HOEK, P.P.C., 1876.
Report on the Cirripedia collected by H.M.S. Challenger during the Years 1873-76. Anatomical Part; 47 p., 6 (5 col.)
lithographed pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers, partly loose). Scarce part of the Challenger Expedition Reports.
This is the anatomical part in which Van Hoek commented upon some theories of Charles Darwin.

CO07379 € 58,00
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HOFFMANN, C.K., 1874.
Recherches sur la Faune de Madagascar et de ses dépendences. Crustacés et Echinodermes; 58 p., 10 (1 double) pls, 4to,
loose in original wrps (loose and torn). Rare work which deals mostly with crustaceans (9 out of 10 plates on crustacea, of
which one is a fine  fine double plate of Palinus Ehrenbergi).

CD03741 € 120,00

HOFSTEN, N. VON, 1916.
Die Decapoden Crustaceen des Eisfjords; 108 p., 13 figs, 2 pls (distribution maps), roy. 4to, disbound (no covers).
Unopened copy. Published in: Kungliga Svenska Vetenskapsakedemiens Handlingar.

CD10323 € 25,00

HOLSINGER, J.R., 1967. 
Systematics of the Subterranean Amphipod Genus Stygobromus (Crangonyctidae), Part I: Species of the Western United
States. Part II: Species of the Eastern United States; iii, 63, 144 p., 37, 77 figs, 4to, paperbound. Smithsonian Contributions to
Zoology.

CO09904 € 30,00

HOLTHUIS, L.B., 1949.
Zoological Results of the Dutch New Guinea Expedition 1939. Decapoda Macrura. With a Revision of the New Guinea
Parastacidae; 42 p., 8 pls, large 4to, disbound (no covers, plates loose). Unopened copy. Published in: Nova Guinea. New
Series. Vol. V.

CD13793 € 22,00

HOLTHUIS, L.B., 1950.
Fauna van Nederland. Decapoda Natantia, Macrura Reptantia, Anomura en Stomatopoda; 166 p., 54 figs, paperbound.

CD02005 € 30,00

HOLTHUIS, L.B., 1950.
Fauna van Nederland. Decapoda Natantia, Macrura Reptantia, Anomura en Stomatopoda; 166 p., 54 figs, paperbound.

CD10525 € 30,00

HOLTHUIS L.B., 1954-1980.
Collection of 6 papers on Decapods; Contains: Collection of Decapod Crustacea from the Republic of El salvador (43 p., 2
pls) / On a Collection of Crustacea Decapoda from the Great Bitter Lake, Egypt (30 p., 3 figs) /The Decapod and Stomatopod
Crustacea of St. Paul's Rocks (25 p., 2 figs, 1 plate), and three smaller papers.

CD09209 € 28,00

HOLTHUIS, L.B., 1955.
The recent genera of the Caridean and Stenopodidean shrimps (class Crustacea, order Decapoda, supersection Natantia)
with keys for their determination; 157 p., 105 figs, paperbound. Unopened copy. Zoologische Verhandeling 26.

CD03901 € 33,00

HOLTHUIS, L.B., 1956.
Fauna van Nederland. Isopoda en Tanaidacea; 280 p., 89 figs, paperbound.

CO02004 € 20,00

HOLTHUIS, L.B., 1956.
Fauna van Nederland. Isopoda en Tanaidacea; 280 p., 89 figs, paperbound. Crisp copy, as new.

CO10961 € 20,00

HOLTHUIS, L.B., 1959.
The Crustacea Decapoda of Suriname (Dutch Guiana); 296 p., 68 figs, 16 pls, paperbound. Unopened copy. Zoologische
Verhandeling 44.

CD03900 € 66,00

HOLTHUIS, L.B., 1961.
Report on a collection of Crustacea Decapoda and Stomatopoda from Turkey and the Balkans; 67 p., 14 figs, 2 pls,
paperbound. Zoologische Verhandelingen 47.

CD03907 € 20,00

HOLTHUIS, L.B., 1980.
Shrimps and prawns of the world. An annotated catalogue of species of interest to fisheries; xvii, 271 p., 4to, paperbound
(FAO Species Catalogue 1; vii, 137 p., 81 figs, 4to, paperbound.

CD11780 € 40,00

HOLTHUIS, L.B., 1985.
A Revision of the Family Scyllaridae (Crustacea: Decapoda: Macrura). I. Subfamily Ibacinae; 130 p., 27 figs, paperbound.
Zoologische Verhandelingen 218.

CD03701 € 30,00

HOLTHUIS, L.B., 1991.
Marcgraf's (1648) Brazilian crustacea; 123 p., 43 figs, 16 col.pls, paperbound. Zoologische Verhandelingen 268.

CD03699 € 30,00

HOLTHUIS L.B., 1993.
The recent genera of the caridean and stenopodidean shrimps with an appendix on the order Amphionidacea; 328 p., 312
figs, hardbound. New copy.

CD09095 € 68,00

HOLTHUIS L.B., 1993.
The recent genera of the caridean and stenopodidean shrimps with an appendix on the order Amphionidacea; 328 p., 312
figs, hardbound. New copy.

CD12078 € 68,00

HOWE, H.V., 1962.
Ostracod Taxonomy; xix, 366 p., cloth.

CO03999 € 38,00

HUMES, A.G., 1967-1978.
Collection of 10 papers on Cyclopoid Copepods associated with corals and other invertebrates; Wrappers. Published in:
Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology and Proceedings of the US National Museum. Ex library Dr. J.H. Stock.

CO09949 € 30,00
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HUMES, A.G., 1990.
Synopsis of Lichomolgid copepods (Poecilostomatoida) associated with soft corals (Alcyonacea) in the tropical
Indo-Pacific; 201 p., 99 figs, 3 tables, paperbound. Zoologische Verhandelingen 266. New copy.

CO07027 € 42,00

HUMES, A.G. & J.H. STOCK, 1973. 
A Revision of the Family Lichomolgidae Kossmann, 1877, Cyclopoid Copepods Mainly Associated With Marine
Invertebrates; v, 373 p., 190 figs, 4to, paperbound. Published in: Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology.

CO09948 € 28,00

HUXLEY, T.H., 1878.
On a Classification and the Distribution of the Crayfishes; 37 p., 7 figs, disbound (no covers). Published in: Proceedings of
the Zoological Society of London.

CD09366 € 20,00

HUXLEY, TH.-H., 1880 (1ST FRENCH ED.).
L'écrevisse, introduction à l'étude de la zoologie; xii, 260 p., 82 figs, frontispiece, publisher's cloth. Some unobtrusive, slight
foxing.

CD09173 € 30,00

HUYS, R. ET AL., 2000.
Generic concepts in the Clymnestridae (Copepoda): revision and revival / Basal resolution of laophontid phylogeny and the
paraphyly of Esola; 48, 59 p., 29, 32 figs, paperbound. Published in: Bulletin of the Natural History Museum. Zoology Series.

CO14643 € 20,00

HWANG, J.-S. ET AL. (EDS), 2004.
Contemporary Studies on Copepoda; 354 p., num. figs, 4to, hardbound. Proceedings 8th International Conference on
Copepoda, Keelung, Taiwan. Published in: Zoological Studies.

CO04775 € 50,00

INGLE, R., 1993.
Hermit Crabs of the Northeastern Atlantic Ocean and the Mediterranean Sea. An illustrated key; vi, 495 p., 3 sets of figs, 147
pls, hardbound. Normal retail price € 354,00, we can offer this new copy at a considerable better price.

CD01133 € 230,00

INGLE, R.W. & M.E. CHRISTIANSEN, 2004.
Lobsters, Mud Shrimps and Anomuran Crabs; viii, 271 p., 209 figs, paperbound. Synopses British Fauna 55.

CD09024 € 54,00

ISOPODA, 1886-1987.
Collection of 66 papers on Isopoda; including: Jacobs, Taxonomic Revision of the European, Mediterranean and NW
African Species of Sphaeroma / Nierstrasz & Brander, Epicaridea Curaçao / Omer-Cooper, Tanaidacea - Isopoda Suez Canal
etc.

CO03830 € 120,00

JACOBS, B.J.M., 1987.
A Taxonomic Revision of the European, Mediterranean and NW African Species Generally Placed in Sphaeroma (Isopoda);
71 p., 21 figs, paperbound. Zoologische Verhandelingen. Crisp new copy.

CO12068 € 20,00

JOHNSTON, G., 1837.
Miscellanea Zoologica. I. An attempt to ascertain the British Pycnogonidae; 16 p., 1 plate, disbound (stapled, no covers).
Published in: Mag. Zool. Bot.  Scarce.

CO14574 € 20,00

JOHNSTON, G., 1837.
The natural history of the British Entomostraca; 46 p., 4 pls, disbound (stapled, no covers). Two pages in photocopy.
Published in: Mag. Zool. Bot. Scarce. First 3 parts of this work issued well before the book he published under the same title
(with The Ray Society) in 1850.

CO14575 € 20,00

JUNOY, J. ET AL. (EDS), 2001.
Copepoda: Developments in ecology, biology and systematics. Proceedings 7th intl conference on Copepoda; xiii, 576 p.,
num. figs & tables, 4to, paperbound. Hydrobiologia 453/454. Crisp copy, as new.

CO14181 € 75,00

KARAMAN, G.S. & S. PINKSTER, 1977.
Freshwater Gammarus Species from Europe, North Africa and Adjacent Regions of Asia (Amphipoda). Part I. Gammarus
pulex-Group and Related Species. Part II. Gammarus roeseli-Group and Related Species; 97, 31 p., 38, 12 figs, 4to, disbound
(no covers). Published in: Bijdragen tot de Dierkunde.

CO12079 € 20,00

KARAYTUG, S., 1999.
Copepoda: Cyclopoida. Genera Paracyclops, Ochridacyclops and Key to the Eucyclopinae; vi, 217 p., 131 figs, paperbound.
Guides to the Identification of the Macroinvertebrates of the Continental Waters of the World 14. Crisp new copy.

CO14381 € 50,00

KARAYTUG, S. & G. BOXHALL, 1998.
Partial revision of Paracyclops (Copepoda) with descriptions of four new species; 95 p., 76 figs, paperbound. Published in:
Bulletin of the Natural History Museum. Zoology Series.

CO14642 € 20,00

KAY, J.A. DE, 1844.
Zoology of New York, or the New-York Fauna: comprising detailed descriptions of all the animals hitherto observed within
the state of New-York, with brief notices of those occasionally found near its borders, and accompanied by appropriate
illustrations; Part VI. Crustacea. [8], 70 p., 8 (of 13) handcoloured (some partly) pls, 4to, disbound (partly loose, no covers).
Text with some scatterd foxing, plates clean. The missing plates are: 1-3 & 11-12.

CG07545 € 35,00
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KEENAN, C.P. & A. BLACKSHAW, 1999.
Mud Crab Aquaculture and Biology; 216 p., num. figs, 16 col. pls, paperbound. Published in: ACIAR Proceedings.

CD01331 € 22,00

KEMP, S., 1913.
The Percy Sladen Trust Expedition to the Indian Ocean in 1905. Pelagic Crustacea Decapoda of the Percy Sladen Expedition
in H.M.S. ''Sealark''; 16 p., 1 plate, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: The Transactions of the Linnean Society of
London.

CD14809 € 20,00

KEMP, S.W., 1906.
Marine Fauna of the Coast of Ireland. Part VI. On the occorrence of the genus Acanthephyra in deep water off the West
Coast of Ireland; 28 p., 2 figs, 2 pls, paperbound. We added from the same series and author: Miscellaneous Notes. IV.
Macrura from the West Coast of Ireland (1 p.).

CD09181 € 32,00

KERSCHNER, L., 1879.
Uber zwei neue Notodelphyiden nebst Bemerkungen über einige Organisationsverhältnisse dieser Familie; 42 p., 6
lithographed pls, disbound (no covers). Some very slight foxing. Unopened copy. Published in: Denkschriften der
Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

CO12041 € 35,00

KERSCHNER, L., 1879.
Über den Gelenksbau bei den Arthrozoen. Vierter Beitrag. Zur vergleichenden Anatomie und Mechanik der Gelenke; 42 p., 3
lithographed pls, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der
Wissenschaften.

CG12043 € 30,00

KIM, W. & L.G. ABELE, 1988.
The Snapping Shrimp genus Alpheus from the eastern Pacific (Decapoda: Caridea: Alpheidae); iv, 119 p., 45 figs, 2 tables,
4to, paperbound. Published in: Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology. Ex library Dr. J.H. Stock (with his library stamp). We
added four more papers (Review Sesarma / Shallow water Porcelain Crabs / Decapods Panama Canal / External Morphology
Aegla) by Abele also published in: Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology.

CD12024 € 25,00

KLIE, W., 1938.
Die Tierwelt Deutschlands. 34. Teil. Krebstiere oder Crustacea. III: Ostracoda, Muschelkrebse; iv, 230 p., 786 figs, plain
hcloth. Library stamps on title-page, tape mark on last page.

CO03737 € 38,00

KOCK, R., 1992.
Ostracoden im Epipelagial vor der Antarktischen Halbinsel - ein Betrag zur Systematik sowie zur Verbreitung und
Populationsstruktur unter Berücksichtigung der Saisonalität; viii, 209 p., 66 figs, 3 pls, paperbound. Published in: Berichte
zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research. Stamp on front cover.

CO03683 € 25,00

KOELBEL, C., 1879.
Uber einige neue Cymothoiden; 16 p., 2 lithographed pls, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in:
Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

CO12052 € 20,00

KOELBEL, C., 1885.
Carcinologisches; 12 p., 3 lithographed pls, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der
Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Depicts: Diaptomus bacillifer, Telphusa granosa, Solenocera distincta & Euatya
sculptilis.

CD12054 € 25,00

KORNICKER, L.S, 1967-2000.
Collection of 50 papers/books on Ostracoda; All published in: Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology. Ex library Dr. J.H.
Stock (with his library stamp). Very large collection (several thousand pages); must comprise a large part of what Kornicker
has written on the subject. We added two paper by Hobbs on Ostracods. The total weighs 11 kg!

CO12018 € 200,00

KORNICKER, L.S., 1981.
Revision, distribution, ecology, and ontogeny of the Ostracode subfamily Cyclasteropinae; 548 p., 174 figs, 185 pls, 4to,
paperbound. Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology. Ex library Dr. J.H. Stock (with his stamp).

CO12013 € 28,00

KORNICKER, L.S., 1992.
Myodocopid Ostracoda of the Benthédi Expedition, 1977, to the NE Mozambique Channel, Indian Ocean; 243 p., 132 figs,
4to, paperbound. Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology.

CO12014 € 20,00

KORNICKER, L.S. & F.E. CARAION, 1974-1978.
West African Myodocopid Ostracoda (Cylindroleberididae) / (Cypridinidae, Philomedidae) / (Sarsiellidae, Rutidermatidae); 3
vols. 100, 78, 110 p., 52, 43, 59 figs, 28, 33 pls, 4to, paperbound. Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology. Last few pages of
last volume with very faint marginal waterstain. One volume with author's dedication. Ex library Dr. J.H. Stock (with his
library stamps).

CO12016 € 38,00

KORNICKER, L.S. & F.E. CARAION, 1974-1978.
Bathyal and abyssal Myodocopid Ostracoda of the Bay of Biscay and vicinity; iv, 134 p., 73 figs, 4to, paperbound.
Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology. Ex library Dr. S. van der Spoel (with his library stamps).

CO12017 € 20,00

Page 15



KORNICKER, L.S. & G.C.B. POORE, 1994-1996.
Ostracoda (Myodocopina) of the SE Australian continental slope, Parts 1-3 (complete); 483 p., 267 figs, 4to, paperbound.
Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology.

CO12015 € 40,00

KOROVCHINSKY, N.M., 1992.
Sididae and Holopediidae (Crustacea: Daphniiformes); 86 p., 381 figs, paperbound. Guides to the Identification of the
Macroinvertebrates of the Continental Waters of the World 3. Crisp new copy.

CO14382 € 20,00

KOTOV, A.A. & P. STIFTER, 2006.
Cladocera: Family Ilyocryptidae (Branchiopoda: Cladocera: Anomopoda); iv, 172 p., 79 pls, paperbound. Guides to the
Identification of the Macroinvertebrates of the Continental Waters of the World 22. Crisp new copy.

CO14388 € 40,00

KRAUSS, F., 1843.
Die Südafrikanischen Crustaceen. Eine zusammenstellung aller bekannten Malacostraca, bemerkungen über deren
Lebensweise und geographische Verbreitung, nebst Beschreibung und Abbildung mehrer neuen Arten; 68 p., 4
lithographed pls, 4to, loose in original printed wrappers. Some slight foxing, unopened copy.

CG07045 € 120,00

KRÖYER, H., 1842.
Monografisk fremstilling af slaegten Hippolyte s Nordiske arter. Med bidrag til dekapodernes udviklingshistorie; 152 p., 6
pls, 4to, contemporary paper-covered boards. Good copy of this scarce work. Published in: Det Kongelige danske
Videnskabernes selskabs skrifter. Naturvidenskabelig og mathematisk afdeling.

CD03333 € 68,00

KRÖYER, H., 1855.
Forsög til en monographisk Fremstilling af Kraebsdyrslaegten Sergestes; 87 p., 5 pls (one partly col.), 4to, new hcloth.
Library stamp on title-page, plates slightly foxed, last plate foxed.

CD03731 € 105,00

KUENEN, D.J., 1939.
Systematical and Physiological Notes on the Brine Shrimp, Artemia; viii, 90 p., 25 figs, paperbound. Thesis.

CD01703 € 22,00

KURBJEWEIT, F., 1993.
Reproduktion und Lebenszyklen dominanter Copepodenarter aus dem Weddellmeer, Antarktis; ix, 238 p., num. figs,
paperbound. Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research. Stamp on front cover.

CO03685 € 25,00

LAURENT, P.J. & M. SUSCILLON, 1960-1962.
Two papers: Systématique des Astacidae de France / Les Écrevisses en France; 18, 63 p., 23, 7 figs, 2 folded maps, disbound
(no covers). Published in: Annales de la Station Centrale d'Hydrobiologie Appliquée.

CD10631 € 20,00

LEDOYER, M., 1982.
Faune de Madagascar. Crustacés Amphipodes Gammariens. Familles des Acanthonotozomatidae à Gammaridae; 598 p., 226
figs, paperbound (original printed covers). Good copy of this sold out title.

CO09112 € 70,00

LEENE, J.E., 1938.
Siboga Expedition. The Portunidae of the Siboga-Expedition. Part One; [6], 156 p., 86 figs, roy. 4to, paperbound (spine
reinforced with paper strip). Thesis.

CD01721 € 68,00

LEENE, J.E., 1938.
Siboga Expedition. The Portunidae of the Siboga-Expedition. Part One; [6], 156 p., 86 figs, roy. 4to, paperbound. Thesis.

CD06612 € 68,00

LENZ, H., 1901.
Ergebnisse einer Reise nach dem Pacific (Schauinsland 1896-1897). Crustazeen; 54 p., 1 double plate, disbound (partly loose,
no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Zoologischen Jahrbüchern.

CD09217 € 20,00

LEWINSOHN, CH., 1969.
Die Anomuren des Roten Meeres (Decapoda: Paguridea, Galatheidea, Hippidea); 213 p., 37 figs, paperbound. Thesis (also
published in Zoologische Verhandelingen).

CD03700 € 30,00

LEWINSOHN, CH., 1969.
Die Anomuren des Roten Meeres (Decapoda: Paguridea, Galatheidea, Hippidea); 213 p., 37 figs, paperbound. Zoologische
Verhandelingen. Crisp copy, as new.

CD10266 € 33,00

LEWIS, A.G., 1967.
Copepod Crustaceans Parasitic on Teleost Fishes of the Hawaiian Islands (+ 4 similar papers); 204 p., 70 figs, paperbound.
Published in: Proceedings of the US National Museum. Ex library Dr. J.H. Stock.
The other 4 papers are: Copepod Crustaceans Parasitic on Elasmobranch Fishes of the Hawaiian Islands (98 p., 40 figs) /
Califoid Copepods  (Crustacea) of the Hawaiian Islands: Parasitic on Fishes of the Family Acanthuridae (108 p., 24 figs) /
Copepod Crustaceans Parasitic on Fishes of Eniwetok Atoll (78 p., 29 figs) & The Caligid Copepod Genus Dentigryps (34 p.,
13 figs).

CO09947 € 40,00
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LILLJEBORG, W., 1901.
Synopsis specierum huc usque in Suecia observatarum generis Cyclopis. Bidrag till en öfversigtaf de inom Sverige iakttagna
arterna af släktet Cyclops; 118 p., 6 lithographed pls, disbound (no covers). Faint, unobtrusive waterstain in upper blank
margin. Unopened copy. Published in: Published in: Kungl. Svenska Vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar. Scarce.

CO12044 € 32,00

LILLJEBORG, W., 1902.
Synopsis specierum huc usque in aquis dulcibus Suecia observatarum familiae Harpacticidarum. Bidrag till en öfversigt af de
Sveriges färska vatten hittills iakttagna arterna af familjen Harpacticidae; 75 p., 4 lithographed pls, disbound (no covers).
Unopened copy. Published in: Published in: Kungl. Svenska Vetenskapsakademiens Handlingar. Scarce.

CO12045 € 30,00

LOWRY, J.K. (ED.), 1983.
Papers from the Conference on the Biology and Evolution of Crustacea, held at the Australian Museum Sydney, 1980; 218
p., num. figs, paperbound. Published in The Australian Museum Memoir 18.

CG14598 € 28,00

LOWRY, J.K. (ED.), 1983.
Papers from the Conference on the Biology and Evolution of Crustacea, held at the Australian Museum Sydney, 1980; 218
p., num. figs, paperbound. Library stamps. Published in The Australian Museum Memoir 18.

CG14599 € 25,00

MAKAROV, V.V., 1962.
Fauna of U.S.S.R. Crustacea. Vol. X, No. 3. Anomura; [4], 283 p., 113 figs, 5 pls, cloth (Library stamps).

CD01153 € 45,00

MAN, J.G. DE, 1887.
Uebersicht der indo-pacifischen Arten der gattung Sesarma Say; 84 p., 1 plate, disbound (partly loose, covers missing).
Unopened copy. Published in: Zoologischen Jahrbüchern.

CD09212 € 22,00

MAN, J.G. DE, 1896.
Ueber neue und wenig bekannte Brachyuren des Hamburger und Pariser Museums; 46 p., 3 lithographed pls, disbound (no
covers). Published in: Mitteilungen aus dem Naturhistorischen Museum in Hamburg.

CD12049 € 24,00

MAN, J.G. DE, 1902.
Die von Herrn Professor Kükenthal im Indischen Archipel gesammelten Dekapoden und Stomatopoden; 465 p., 9 pls,
paperbound. Unopened copy. Published in: Abhandlungen der Senckenbergischen Naturforschenden Gesellschaft.
Unopened copy.

CD07060 € 200,00

MAN, J.G. DE, 1902.
Die von Herrn Professor Kükenthal im Indischen Archipel gesammelten Dekapoden und Stomatopoden; 465 p., 9 pls,
paperbound. Unopened copy. Published in: Abhandlungen der Senckenbergischen Naturforschenden Gesellschaft.
Unopened copy.

CD07061 € 200,00

MAN, J.G. DE, 1904.
On some species of the genus Palaemon, Fabr., from Tahiti, Shanghai, New Guinea, and West Africa; 27 p., 3 pls, roy. 4to,
paperbound (original printed covers). Published in: The Transactions of the Linnean Society of London.

CD09161 € 25,00

MAN, J.G. DE, 1915.
Zur Fauna von Nord-Neuguinea. Macrura; 74 p., 3 lithographed pls, disbound (partly loose, covers missing). Unopened
copy. Published in: Zoologischen Jahrbüchern.

CD09213 € 25,00

MAN, J.G. DE, 1928.
A contribution to the knowledge of twenty-two species and three varieties of the Genus Callianassa Leach; 56 p., 12 pls,
roy. 4to, paperbound. Unopened copy. Capita Zoologica.

CD10832 € 32,00

MANNING, R.B., 1967-1991.
Collection of 17 papers/books on Stomatopoda, including: A Review of the Genus Harpiosquilla (41 p., 43 figs) / The
Significance of Body Size, Dispersal Potential, and Habitat for Rates of Morphological Evolution in Stomatopod Crustacea
(46 p., 11 tables), etc.; All except three 4to, paperbound. Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology. All Ex libraries Drs S. van
der Spoel & J.H. Stock (with their library stamps). We added one paper on Stomatopods by Stephenson

CD12012 € 75,00

MANNING, R.B. & F.A. CHASE, 1990.
Decapod and stomatopod Crustacea from Ascension Island, South Atlantic Ocean; v, 91 p., 47 figs, 4to, paperbound.
Published in: Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology. Ex library Dr. J.H. Stock (with his library stamp). We added three more
papers (Atlantic Gall Crabs / Pinnixa cristata complex / Processidae NW Atlantic) by Manning also published in:
Smithsonian Contributions to Zoology.

CD12023 € 24,00

MARCHAL, P., 1892.
Recherches anatomiques et physiologique sur l'appareil excreteur des crustaces Decapodes; [4], 219, [1] p.,20 figs, 9 col. or
partly col. pls, paperbound. Unopened copy. Some scattered foxing. Thesis.

CD09183 € 60,00

MARCHAL, P., 1892.
Recherches anatomiques et physiologique sur l'appareil excreteur des crustaces Decapodes; [4], 219, [1] p.,20 figs, 9 col. or
partly col. pls, contemporary cloth (original printed covers bound in). Some scattered foxing. Thesis. Ex library Dr. J. Bonnier
(with his initials on spine and book plate).

CD09184 € 80,00
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MARCHAL, P., 1892.
Recherches anatomiques et physiologique sur l'appareil excreteur des crustaces Decapodes; [4], 219, [1] p.,20 figs, 9 col. or
partly col. pls, paperbound (spine somewhat worn, plates slightly loose). Unopened copy. Some scattered foxing. Thesis.

CD09185 € 50,00

MARIJNISSEN, S.A.E., 2007
Lake Tanganyika Crabs. Evolution, Ecology, and Implications for Conservation; 187 p., num. figs, paperbound. Thesis.

CD14248 € 22,00

MARTENS, K. (ED.), 1998.
Sex and Parthenogenesis. Evolutionary Ecology of Reproductive Modes in Non-Marine Ostracods; xix, 335 p., 78 figs, 13
col. pls, hardbound.

CO04156 € 50,00

MARTENS, K. (ED.), 1998.
Sex and Parthenogenesis. Evolutionary Ecology of Reproductive Modes in Non-Marine Ostracods; xix, 335 p., 78 figs, 13
col. pls, hardbound.

CO14275 € 50,00

MCLAUGHLIN, P.A., 1974.
The hermit crabs (Crustacea Decapoda, Paguridea) of Northwestern North America; 396 p., 101 figs, 1 map, 1 plate,
paperbound. Zoologische Verhandelingen 130. Crisp new copy.

CD12033 € 100,00

MEINERTZ, T., 1932-1934.
Die Landisopoden Dänemarks. I-II; 54 (of 56), 74 p., 18, 31 figs, disbound (partly loose, covers missing). Unopened copy.
Published in: Zoologischen Jahrbüchern. First page of part I missing!

CO09214 € 20,00

METZ, C., 1996.
Lebensstrategien dominanter antarktischer Oithonidae (Cyclopoida, Copepoda) und Oncaeidae (Poecilostomatoida,
Copepoda) im Bellingshausenmeer; ix, 123 p., num. figs, paperbound. Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on
Polar Research. Stamp on front cover.

CO03686 € 20,00

METZ, C., 1996.
Lebensstrategien dominanter antarktischer Oithonidae (Cyclopoida, Copepoda) und Oncaeidae (Poecilostomatoida,
Copepoda) im Bellingshausenmeer; ix, 123 p., num. figs, paperbound. Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on
Polar Research.

CO14260 € 20,00

MIERS, E.J., 1876.
Notes upon the Oxystomatous Crustacea; 15 p., 3 lithographed pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: The
Transactions of the Linnean Society of London,

CD14812 € 22,00

MIERS, E.J., 1877. 
On a collection of Crustacea, Decapoda and Isopoda, chiefly from South America, with descriptions of new genera and
species; 28 p., 4 lithographed pls, disbound (no covers). Published in: Proceedings of the Zoological Society of London.

CG09635 € 20,00

MIERS, E.J., 1877. 
On a collection of Crustacea, Decapoda and Isopoda, chiefly from South America, with descriptions of new genera and
species; 28 p., 4 lithographed pls, disbound (no covers). Published in: Proceedings of the Zoological Society of London.

CG12025 € 20,00

MILNE EDWARDS, A., 1863-1870.
Collection of 5 papers on decapods: Révision des crustacés macroures de la famille des Attyoidées / Études zoologiques sur
quelques crustacés îles Célèbes provenant d'un envoi de M. Riedel /  Note sur quelques nouvelles espèces du genre
Sesarma (Say) / Description de quelques crustacés nouveaux de la famille des Portuniens / Revision du genre Callianassa;
73 p., 7 pls, all except one paper roy. 4to, original printed wrappers. Three of the papers unopened, one paper with frayed
edges.

CD00767 € 140,00

MORGAN, G.J., 1990.
A collection of Thalassinidea, Anomura and Brachyura from the Kimberley Region of northwestern Australia; 90 p., 6 figs,
paperbound. Zoologische Verhandelingen. Crisp new copy.

CD12070 € 20,00

MOSSLER, M.A., 1915.
Die Pigmentwanderung im Auge von Palaemon squilla; 30 p., 6 figs, 3 (2 folded) pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers).
Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

CD07698 € 20,00

MÜLLER, G.W., 1908.
Die Ostracoden der Deutschen Südpolar-Expedition 1901-1903; 131 p., 45 figs, 16 pls, roy. 4to, hcloth (printed front cover
laid on). Library stamps.

CO02607 € 75,00

MÜLLER, G.W., N.D. (CA. 1892).
Neue Cypridiniden; 42 p., 3 double pls, paperbound. Published in: Zoologischen Jahrbüchern. Abt. Syst., Geogr. & Biol. der
Thiere. We added from the same journal and by the same author: Afrikanische Ostracoden gesammelt von O. Neumann im
Jahre 1893 (10 p., 1 double plate).

CO09210 € 20,00

MÜLLER, H.-G., 1993.
Bibliography of the Pycnogonida; 214 p., 4to, paperbound.

CO03734 € 30,00
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MURLIN, J.R., 1902.
Absorption and Secretion in the Digestive System of the Land Isopods; 76 p., 23 figs, 1 col. plate, disbound (no covers).
Published in: Proceedings Academy Naturals Sciences Philadelphia.

CO09199 € 20,00

NATIONS, J.D., 1975.
The Genus Cancer (Crustacea: Brachyura): Systematics, Biogeography and Fossil Record; [3], 104 p., 42 figs & pls,
frontispiece, paperbound. Good copy, as new.

CD11756 € 20,00

NEALE, J.W. (ED.), 1969.
The Taxonomy, Morphology and Ecology of Recent Ostracoda; Edinburgh: ix, 553 p., num. figs, pls & maps, frontispiece,
hardbound (dust jacket). Library stamps.

CO04000 € 75,00

NIEHOFF, B., 1996.
Gonaden entwicklung und Eiproduktion dreier Calanus-Arten (Copepoda): Freilandbeobachtungen, Histologie und
Experimente; vii, 157 p., num. figs, 4 pls, paperbound. Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research.
Stamp on front cover.

CO03684 € 22,00

NIEHOFF, B., 1996.
Gonaden entwicklung und Eiproduktion dreier Calanus-Arten (Copepoda): Freilandbeobachtungen, Histologie und
Experimente; vii, 157 p., num. figs, 4 pls, paperbound. Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research.

CO14261 € 22,00

NIERSTRASZ, H.F., 1931.
Siboga Expedition. Die Isopoden der Siboga-Expedition. III. Isopoda Genuina. II. Flabellifera; 110 p., 129 figs, 2 pls,
paperbound (edges front cover chipped, back cover mising).

CO01719 € 50,00

NIERSTRASZ, H.F. ET AL., 1930-1933.
Résultats Scientifiques du Voyage aux Indes Orientales Néerlandaises. Isopoda (excl. Oniscoidea et Epicaridea). Isopoda
Epicaridea. Parasitic Copepoda. Cirripedes. Terrestrial Isopods. Amphipoda. Rhizocéphales. Cirripedes (additional part).
Crustacé Décapodes d'esu douce. Rhizocéphales (supplement). Stomatopod Larvae. Anomura (exclluding Paguridea); 12
parts in 10. 17, 11, 24, 8, 14, 8, 8, 18, 17, 12 p., num. figs, 5, 2, 1 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Published in: Mémoires du Musée
Royal d'Histoire Naturelle de Belgique.

CG14801 € 40,00

NILSSON-CANTELL, 1978.
Cirripedia Thoracica and Acrothoracica; [6], 135 p., 66 figs, paperbound. Marine Invertebrates of Scandinavia 5.

CO12076 € 30,00

NORDENSTAM,  A., 1933.
Marine Isopoda of the families Serolidæ, Idotheidæ, Pseudoidotheidæ, Arcturidæ, Parasellidæ and Stenetriidæ, mainly from
the South Atlantic; 284 p., 78 figs, 2 pls, paperbound. Unopened copy. Thesis (but also published in: Further Zoological
Results of the Swedish Antarctic Expedition 1901-1903).

CO03711 € 36,00

NORDQVIST, O., 1888.
Die Calaniden Finlands; 87 p., 10 double pls, paperbound (back broken). Library stamp. A few repaired tears in upper margin
text. With author's dedication. Published in: Bidrag till Kännedom af Finlands Natur och Folk.

CO09634 € 25,00

NORMAN, A.M., 1905 (2ND ED.).
Museum Normanianum or a catalogue of the Invertebrata of Europe and the Arctic and North Atlantic Oceans which are
contained in the collections of Rev. Canon A.M. Norman. III. Crustacea; vi, 47 p., paperbound (printed covers). With
author's dedication. Scarce original edition.

CG12047 € 20,00

NORMAN, A.M. & T.R.R. STEBBING, 1886.
On the Crustacea Isopoda of the Lightning , Porcupine, and Valorous expeditions; 65 p., 12 pls, paperbound (printed covers,
back cover somewhat damaged). Unopened copy. Published in: Transactions of the Zoological Society of London.

CO12040 € 35,00

NOUVEL, H., 1943.
Mysidacés provenant des Campagnes du Prince Albert Ier de Monaco; 128 p., 5 double pls, small folio, paperbound.

CO13893 € 38,00

NOUVEL, H. & L.B. HOLTHUIS, 1957.
Les Processidae (Decapoda Natantia) des eaux européennes; 53 p., 220 figs, paperbound. Unopened copy. Zoologische
Verhandeling 32.

CD03902 € 20,00

OHTSUKA, S. ET AL., 1994.
Phylogenetic relationships between arietellid genera (Copepoda: Calanoida), with the establishment of three new genera; 68
p., 45 figs, paperbound. Published in: Bulletin of the Natural History Museum. Zoology Series.

CO14644 € 20,00

OLDEVIG, H., 1917.
Die Amphipoden, Isopoden und Cumaceen des Eisfjords / Die Schizopoden des Eisfjords; 56, 10 p., 2 figs, roy. 4to,
disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Kungliga Svenska Vetenskapsakedemiens Handlingar.

CO10324 € 24,00

OLIVER, P.G. & C.J. MEECHAN, 1993
Woodlice. Keys and notes for identification of the species; 136 p., 32 figs, paperbound. Synopses British Fauna 49.

CO03708 € 22,00
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OMORI, M. & L.B. HOLTHUIS, 2000.
Crustaceans on Postage Stamps from 1870 to 1997;  89 p., 1 folded fig., 41 col. pls, paperbound. Published in: The Report of
Tokyo University of Fisheries.

CG09193 € 27,00

ORLOVA-BIENKOWSKAJA, M.Y., 2001.
Cladocera: Anomopoda. Daphniidae: Genus Simocephalus; viii, 128 p., 211 figs, 7 SEM pls, paperbound. Guides to the
Identification of the Macroinvertebrates of the Continental Waters of the World 17. Crisp new copy.

CO14385 € 28,00

ORTMANN, A.E., 1896.
Grundzuge Der Marinen Tiergeographie. Anleitung zur untersuchung der geografischen Verbreitung Mariner Tiere, mit
besondere berucksichtigung der Dekapodenkrebse; iv, 96 p., 1 folded col. map, paperbound (original printed covers,
somewhat soiled).

CD09197 € 27,00

ORTMANN, A.E., 1911.
Crustacea of Southern Patagonia; 33 p., 1 plate, 4to, disbound (loose). Published in: Reports of the Princeton University
Expeditions to Patagonia, 1896-1899.

CG02391 € 20,00

OSTRACODS,, 1877-2005.
Collection of 31 papers on Ostracods; including papers many papers by Klie like: Adriatische Ostracoden I-III. Most papers
are ex library Dr. H.C. Redeke (with his signature).

CO03827 € 58,00

OTTESTAD, P., 1932.
On the Biology of Some Southern Copepoda; 61 p., 8 figs, 23 tables, paperbound. Library stamps and markings. Hvalradets
Skrifter. Scientific Results of Marine Biological Research.

CO09650 € 20,00

OTTESTAD, P., 1932-1936.
On the Biology of Some Southern Copepods / On Antarctic Copepods from the ''Norvegia'' Expedition; 61, 44 p., 8, 11 figs,
paperbound

CO03840 € 24,00

PARK, T., 1995.
Taxonomy and Distribution of the Marine Calanoid Copepod Family Euchaetidae; xii, 203 p., 89 figs, paperbound. Good
copy.

CO03710 € 22,00

PARKER, G.H., 1890.
The histology and development of the eye in the Lobster; 60 p., 4 folding tinted (1 folded) pls, paperbound. Unopened copy.

CD09189 € 25,00

PARKER, G.H., 1891.
The compound eyes in Crustaceans;  96 p., 10 pls, paperbound. Faint waterstain on lower corner of plates. Unopened copy.

CG09190 € 30,00

PÉREZ FARFANTE, I. & B. KENSLEY, 1997.
Penaeoid and Sergestoid Shrimps and Prawns of the World. Keys and Diagnoses for the Families and Genera; 233 p., 143
figs, 4to, hardbound. Mémoires du Muséum National d'Histoire Naturelle 175.

CD03705 € 54,00

PESTA, O., 1913.
Crustacea, I. Teil (Decapoda Brachyura) von Samoa; 30 p., 5 figs, 1 col. plate, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in:
Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Part IV of Botanische und Zoologische Ergebnisse einer
Wissenschaftlichen Forschongsreise nach den Samoainseln, den Neuguinea-Archipel und den Salomoninseln. Included are
also a few botanical papers (diatomaceae and Lichens (total number of pages is 65).

CD12026 € 22,00

PESTA, O., 1914.
Zoologische Ergebnisse XVI (östlichen Mittelmeeres). Die Isopodengattung Microniscus /  Zoologische Ergebnisse XVIII
(östlichen Mittelmeeres). Copepoden des östlichen Mittelmeeres (II. und III. Artenliste); 9, 18 p., 7 figs, 2 pls, roy. 4to,
disbound (no covers). (in the series of the Pola Expedition 1895-1898).

CO06603 € 20,00

PESTA, O., 1932-1935.
Marine Harpacticiden aus dem Hawaiischen Inselgebiet. I-II. Beitrag; 2 parts. 18, 17 p., 8, 8 figs, 1 col. plate, disbound (no
covers). Published in: Zool. Jahrbücher. From the same journal we added: Schäfer, 1936. Harpactoiden aus dem Brackwasser
der Insel Hiddenzee (42 p., 3 double pls).

CO12075 € 20,00

PFEFFER, G., 1887.
Die Krebse von Süd-Georgien nach der Ausbeute der Deutschen Station 1882-83. I. Teil; 110 p., 7 pls, hcalf. Published in:
Jahrbuch der wissenschaftliche Anstalten zu Hamburg. Mainly on shrimps and Isopods.
Bound in are three other papers by Pfeffer in 1889-1890: Übersicht der von Herrn Dr. Franz Stuhlmann in Aegypten, auf
Sansibar und dem gegenüberliegende Festlande gesammelten Reptilien, Amphibien, Fische, Mollusken und Krebse (36 p.) /
Zur Fauna von Süd-Georgien (19 p.) / Die Fauna der Insel Jeretik, Port Wladimir, and der Murman-Küste. Nach Sammlungen
des Herrn Kapitän Horn. I. Teil: Die Reptilien, Amphibien, Fische, Mollusken, Brachiopoden, Krebse, Pantopoden und
Echinodermien (34 p.).

CG09047 € 75,00
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PFEFFER, G., 1890-1897.
Uber einen Dimorphismus bei den Weibchen der Portuniden / Zur Kenntnis der Gattung Palinurus; 8, 16 p., 2 lithographed
pls, disbound (no covers). Published in: Mitteilungen aus dem Naturhistorischen Museum in Hamburg.

CD12050 € 20,00

PLATEAU, F., 1880.
Recherches physiologiques sur le coeur des Crustacés Décapodes; 160 p.,21 figs, 2 (1 col.) lithographed pls, paperbound.
Unopened copy. With author's dedication.

CD09188 € 38,00

POLTERMANN, M., 1997.
Biologische und ökologische Untersuchungen zur kryopelagischen Amphipodenfauna des arktischen Meereises; ix, 170 p.,
num. figs, 3 pls, paperbound. Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research. Stamp on front cover.

CO03679 € 24,00

POLTERMANN, M., 1997.
Biologische und ökologische Untersuchungen zur kryopelagischen Amphipodenfauna des arktischen Meereises; ix, 170 p.,
num. figs, 3 pls, paperbound. Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research. Stamp on front cover.

CO14262 € 24,00

POR, F.D., 1964.
A study of the Levantine and Pontic Harpacticoida (Crustacea Copepoda); 128, 26 pls (in text), paperbound. Zoologische
Verhandelingen 64.

CO03702 € 29,00

PRETZMANN, G., 1972.
Die Pseudothelphusidae (Crustacea Brachyura); iv, 182 p., 31 figs, 62 pls (with 723 figs), roy. 4to, paperbound (knick in front
cover). Published in: Zoologica.

CD14601 € 50,00

PURI, H.S. ET AL., 1964.
Ostracods as Ecological and Palaeontological Indicators; 612 p., num. figs & pls, boards (original cover laid on). Library
stamps. Simposio internazionale, 1963, Napoli. Published in: Pubblicazioni della Stazione Zoologica di Napoli. Supplemento.

CO04007 € 50,00

PYCNOGONIDA,, 1928-1990.
Collection of 10 papers on Pycnogonida; including: Stephensen, Sveriges Pycnogonider (56 p., 13 figs) & Pycnogonida from
Norway (39 p.) / Stock, Pycnogonid Fauna East Indian Archipelago (38 p., 18 figs) / Giltay, Note Pycnogonides de la
Belgique (37 p., 13 figs)/ Child, Pycnogonida Types W.A. Hilton (22 p.) / Stock, Pycnogonida from the West Indies, Central
America and the Pacific Coast of North America (58 p., 26 figs).

CO03831 € 25,00

RANGA REDDY, Y., 1994.
Copepoda: Calanoida: Diaptomidae; [8], 221 p., 1128 figs, 1 plate, paperbound. Guides to the Identification of the
Microinvertebrates of the Continental Waters of the World.

CO13892 € 40,00

RANGA REDDY, Y., 1994.
Copepoda: Calanoida: Diaptomidae. Key to the genera Heliodiaptomus, Allodiaptomus, Neodiaptomus, Phyllodiaptomus,
Eodiaptomus, Arctodiaptomus and Sinodiaptomus; 229 p., 1128 figs, paperbound. Guides to the Identification of the
Macroinvertebrates of the Continental Waters of the World 5. Crisp new copy.

CO14378 € 40,00

RATHBUN, M.J., 1911.
The Percy Sladen Trust Expedition to the Indian Ocean in 1905. Marine Brachyura; 71 p., 2 figs, 6 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound
(spine and back cover missing). Published in: The Transactions of the Linnean Society of London,

CD14808 € 32,00

RATHBUN, M.J., 1937.
The Oxystomatous and Allied Crabs of America; vi, 278 p., 47 figs, 86 pls, new cloth (buckram). Good well bound copy.
Published in: United States National Museum Bulletin.

CD02010 € 68,00

RATHBUN, M.J., 1937.
The Oxystomatous and Allied Crabs of America; vi, 278 p., 47 figs, 86 pls, cloth. Published in: United States National
Museum Bulletin.

CD06484 € 68,00

RAYNER, N.A., 1999.
Copepoda: Calanoida. Diaptomidae: Paradiaptominae; vi, 122 p., 31 figs, paperbound. Guides to the Identification of the
Macroinvertebrates of the Continental Waters of the World 15. Crisp new copy.

CO14377 € 30,00

RICHARD, J., 1891.
Recherches sur le système glandulaire et sur le système nerveux des Copépodes libres d'eau douce; 160 p.,19 figs, 4
lithographed pls, paperbound. A few annotations in pencil. Very small inkstain on front cover. Thesis. Ex library Dr. Y.
Delage.

CO09187 € 50,00

RITZEMA BOS, J., 1874.
Bijdrage tot de kennis van de Crustacea Hedriophtalmata van Nederland en zijne kusten; [8], 100 p.,2 folded pls,
paperbound. Thesis (upper end spine worn). Plates slightly foxed. Unopened copy. Small stamp of H.C. Blöte on half-title.

CO01711 € 30,00
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RIVIER, I.K., 1998.
The Predatory Cladocera (Onychopoda: Podonidae, Polyphemidae, Cercopagidae) and Leptodorida of the World; 214 p., 258
figs, paperbound. Guides to the Identification of the Macroinvertebrates of the Continental Waters of the World 13. Crisp
new copy.

CO14384 € 45,00

ROUX, J., 1917.
Nova Guinea. Résultats de l'Expédition Scientifique Néerlandaise à la Nouvelle-Guinée en 1903. Crustacés; 33 p., 2 pls
(heliotypes), roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). On Decapoda only.

CD13731 € 24,00

RUSTAD, D., 1930-1934.
Scientific Results of the Norwegian Antarctic Expeditions. Mysidacea / On the Antarctic Euphausiids; 28, 53 p., 19, 9 figs, 3
pls, paperbound. With author's dedication to Dr. F. Okland.

CO03717 € 22,00

SAAR, A. DU, 1967.
Ostracoden van het Breede Water, het Quackjeswater en het Vogelmeer; 55 p., 19 pls, 2 folded tables, paperbound.
Published in: Biologisch Jaarboek.

CO03693 € 20,00

SAKAI, K., 1999.
Synopsis of the family Callianassidae, with keys to subfamilies, genera and species, and the description of new taxa
(Crustacea: Decapoda: Thalassinidea); 152 p., 22 figs, paperbound. Zoologische Verhandelingen 326. Crisp new copy.

CD12034 € 36,00

SARS, G.O., 1898.
The Cladocera, Copepoda and Ostracoda of the Jana Expedition; 38 p., 6 pls, disbound (stapled, no covers). Published in:
Ann. Mus. Zool. St. Petersburg. Scarce.

CO14576 € 20,00

SAY, T., 1818.
An Account of the Crustacea of the United States; 77 p., disbound (stapled, no covers). Uncut copy. Paper somewhat
browned. Published in: Journ. Acad. Nat. Sci. Philadelphia. Last three parts of this historically very important publication,
missing first 3 parts. Rare.
Includes also: ''Observations on some of the Animals described in the Account of the Crustacea of the United States'' and
''Appendix to the Account of the Crustacea of the United States''. We also included: Say, 1818. Description of three new
species of the Genus Naesa (4 p.), which should have been part of the Account but apparently was mislaid and published in
a later issue.

CG14577 € 100,00

SCHÄFERNA, K., 1922.
Amphipoda Balcanica, with notes about other freshwater Amphipoda;  109, [2] p., 31 figs, 2 double pls, paperbound (back
broken). In Czech with extensive English summary. With author's dedication to Dr. Petersen. Ex library H. Gauthier.

CO09194 € 25,00

SCHAUB, R. VON, 1877.
Arbeiten aus dem zoologisch-vergleichend-anatomischen Institute der Universität Wien. III. Uber Chondracanthus
angustatus; 11 p., 3 (1 folded) lithographed pls, disbound (no covers). Plates somewhat foxed. Unopened copy. Published
in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

CO12085 € 20,00

SCHIZOPODA / MYSIDACEA,, 1905-1983.
Collection of 12 papers on Schizopoda / Mycidacea; including: Stephensen, Sveriges Pycnogonider & Pycnogonida from
Norway / Stock, Pycnogonid Fauna East Indian Archipelago / Giltay, Note Pycnogonides de la Belgique / Child,
Pycnogonida Types W.A. Hilton / Tattersall, Notes Genus Lophogaster in the US. Nat. Museum..

CO03832 € 30,00

SCHMIDT, A., 1999.
Die Tanaidaceenfauna des Beagle-Kanals und ihre Beziehungen zur Fauna des antarktischen Festlandsockels; vi, 112 p.,
num. figs, 2 pls, paperbound. Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung / Reports on Polar Research.

CO14263 € 20,00

SCHMIDT, C., 1997.
Revision of the European species of the genus Trachelipus (Isopoda: Oniscidea); 116 p., 91 figs, paperbound. Published in:
Zoological Journal of the Linnean Society.

CO14660 € 24,00

SCHRAM, F.R. & H.-G. MÜLLER, 2004.
Catalog and Bibliography of the Fossil and Recent Stomatopoda; 264 p., 4to, paperbound. New copy.

CD10910 € 86,00

SCHRAM, F.R. & H.-G. MÜLLER,
Catalog and Bibliography of the Fossil and Recent Stomatopoda; 264 p., 4to, paperbound. New copy.

CD15105 € 86,00

SELBIE, C.M., 1914.
The decapoda Reptantia of the Coast of Ireland. Part I. Palinura, Astacura and Anomura (except Paguridea); 116 p., 15 (8
folded) pls, paperbound.

CD09175 € 32,00

SELBIE, C.M., 1921.
The decapoda Reptantia of the Coast of Ireland. Part II. Paguridea; 68 p., 9 pls, paperbound.

CD09176 € 28,00
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SENDLER, A., 1923.
Die Decapoden und Stomatopoden der Hanseatischen Südsee-Expedition; 29 p., 3 figs, 2 pls, 4to, stapled (spine taped).
Unopened copy. Published in: Abhandlungen der Senckenbergischen Naturforschenden Gesellschaft.

CD02373 € 20,00

SHARPE, R.W., 1903-1910.
Report on the Fresh-Water Ostracoda of the United States National Museum, Including a Revision of the Subfamilies and
Genera of the Family Cyprididae / A Further Report on the Ostracoda of the United States National Museum / On Some
Ostracoda, Mostly New, in the Collection of the United States National Museum; 35, 34, 9 p., 5 figs, 6, 16 (1 col.) pls,
paperbound/wrappers. Library stamps (one back taped).Published in: Proceedings of the United States National Museum.

CO03836 € 25,00

SHAW, G., 1791.
Description of the Cancer stagnalis of Linneus; 8 p., 1 fine engraved plate, 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in
Transactions of the Linnean Society. Rare.

CO08123 € 25,00

SHEN, C-J., 1931.
The Crabs of Hong Kong; 46 p., 34 figs, 14 pls, disbound (loose, no covers). Published in: The Hong Kong Naturalist. Two
pages in photocopy.

CD07034 € 20,00

SIVERTSEN, E. & L.B. HOLTHUIS, 1980.
The Marine Isopod Crustacea of the Tristan da Cunha Archipelago; 128 p., 40 figs, 2 pls, paperbound (unsewn).

CO03719 € 20,00

SKOKSBERG, T., 1928.
Studies on Marine Ostracods, Part II. External Morphology of the Genus Cythereis, with Descriptions of Twenty-One New
Species; 144 p., 23 figs, 4 pls, paperbound. Stamp on front cover. Occaional Papers of the California Academy of Sciences.

CO03723 € 20,00

SMIRNOV, N.N., 1992.
The Macrothricidae of the World; 151 p., 530 figs, 7 pls, paperbound. Guides to the Identification of the Macroinvertebrates
of the Continental Waters of the World 1. Crisp new copy.

CO14383 € 28,00

SMIRNOV, N.N., 1996.
Cladocera: The Chydorinae and Sayciinae (Chydoridae) of the World; 203 p., 750 figs, paperbound. Guides to the
Identification of the Macroinvertebrates of the Continental Waters of the World 11. Crisp new copy.

CO14386 € 38,00

SMITH, G.W., 1909.
The freshwater Crustacea of Tasmania, with remarks on their geographical distribution; 32 p., 7 lithographed pls, roy. 4to,
paperbound (original printed covers). Published in: The Transactions of the Linnean Society of London. Good copy.

CG09167 € 28,00

SMITH, S.I., 1882
Reports on the results of dredging, under the supervision of Alexander Agassiz, on the east coast of the United States,
during the summer of 1880, by the U.S. coast survey steamer "Blake". XVII. Report on the Crustacea. Part I. Decapoda; 102
p., 16 pls, paperbound (printed covers). Published in: Bulletin of the Museum of Comparative Zoology at Harvard College.

CD09046 € 36,00

SMITH, S.I., N.D. (CA. 1885).
Report on the Decapod Crustacea of the Albatross Dredgings off the East Coast of the United States in 1883; 82 p., 10 pls,
paperbound (plain covers). Published in: Report of Commissioner of Fish and Fisheries.

CD09170 € 35,00

SOUTHERN, R. & A.C. GARDINER, 1926.
The Seasonal Distribution of the Crustacea of the Plankton in Lough Derg and the River Shannon; 170 p., 15 pls,
paperbound (spine taped).

CG09177 € 30,00

SPANDL, H. / H. GRAF, 1924 / 1931.
Die Amphipoden des Roten Meeres / Die Cypridinidae des Roten Meeres; 55, 16 p., 23, 10 figs, 5 maps, roy. 4to, disbound
(no covers). (in the series Fortsetzung der Berichte der Kommission für ozeanographische Forschungen im Roten Meere -
Pola Expedition 1895-1898).

CO06604 € 22,00

STAHR, H., 1898.
Neue Beiträge zur Morphologie der Hummerschere mit physiologischen und phylogenetischen Bemerkungen; 26 p., 2 (1
double) pls, disbound (no covers). Published in: Jenaischen Zeitschrift für Naturwissenschaft.

CD10335 € 20,00

STEBBING, T.R.R., 1895.
Descriptions of nine new Species of Amphipodous Crustaceans from the Tropical Atlantic; 23 p., 5 pls, roy. 4to, cloth
(original covers bound in, spine missing). Published in: Transactions of the Zoological Society of London.

CO05171 € 24,00

STEBBING, T.R.R., 1904.
Biscayan Plankton Collected During a Cruise of H.M.S. ''Research'', 1900. Part II. The Amphipoda and Cladocera; 42 p., 7
figs, 2 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound (original printed covers). Published in: The Transactions of the Linnean Society of London.

CO09162 € 25,00

STEBBING, T.R.R. & D. ROBERTSON, 1891.
On the Genus Urothoe and a New Genus Urothoides / On Four New British Amphipoda; 30, 12 p., 4, 2 pls, roy. 4to, cloth
(original covers bound in, spine missing). Published in: Transactions of the Zoological Society of London.

CO05172 € 30,00
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STEPHENSEN, K., 1929.
Die Tierwelt der Nord- und Ostsee. Amphipoda; 188 p., 43 figs, boards. Library stamps.

CO14605 € 28,00

STEPHENSEN, K., 1946.
The Brachyura of the Iranian Gulf. With an Appendix: The male pleopoda of the Brachyura; 181 p., 60 figs, disbound.
Unopened copy. Danish Scientific Investigations in Iran.

CD03513 € 26,00

STEPHENSON, W. & M. REES, 1967.
Some Prtunid Crabs from the Pacific and Indian Oceans in the Collection of the Smithsonian Institution; 114 p., 38 figs, 9 pls,
paperbound (back taped). Proceedings of the US National Museum.

CD09804 € 20,00

STEPHENSON, W.& M. REES, 1967.
Some Portunid Crabs from the Pacific and Indian Oceans in the collections of the Smithsonian Institution; 114 p., 38 figs, 9
pls, paperbound. Published in: Proceedings of th US National Museum. We added two other papers on Portunid crabs by
the same author.

CD12019 € 20,00

STEVCIC, Z., 2005.
The Reclassification of Brachiuran Crabs (Crustacea: Decapoda: Brachyura); 159 p., paperbound. Published in: Natura
Croatica. Fauna Croatica.

CD14600 € 25,00

STOCK, J.H., 1950-1995.
Collection of 85 papers on Pycnogonida; Very large collection which must comprise most of what Stock has written on
Pycnogonida.

CO12000 € 150,00

STOCK, J.H., 1950-1996.
Collection of 139 papers on Copepods (mainly parasitic Copepods); Very large collection which must comprise most of what
Stock has written on Copepods.

CO11999 € 250,00

STOCK, J.H., 1954.
Pycnogonida from Indo-West-Pacific, Australian, and New Zealand Waters; 168 p., 81 figs, 1 plate, disbound (no covers).
Unopened copy. Papers from Dr. Th. Mortensen's Pacific Expedition 1914-1916. Published in Videnskabelige Meddelelser fra
Dansk naturhistorisk Forening i Kobenhavn.

CO03933 € 24,00

STOCK, J.H., 1954.
Pycnogonida from Indo-West-Pacific, Australian, and New Zealand Waters; 168 p., 81 figs, 1 plate, paperbound. Papers
from Dr. Th. Mortensen's Pacific Expedition 1914-1916. Published in Videnskabelige Meddelelser fra Dansk naturhistorisk
Forening i Kobenhavn.

CO11996 € 28,00

STOCK, J.H., 1957.
The Pycnogonid family Austrodecidae; 81 p., 43 figs, paperbound. Thesis.

CO11997 € 20,00

STOCK, J.H., 1957.
The Pycnogonid family Austrodecidae; 81 p., 43 figs, offprint (no covers). Published in: Beaufortia.

CO12066 € 20,00

STOCK, J.H., 1960-1994.
Collection of 11 papers on Isopoda; We added 4 general papers by J.H. Stock.

CO12002 € 22,00

STOCK, J.H., 1961-1996.
Collection of 124 papers on Amphipoda; Very large collection which must comprise most of what Stock has written on
Amphipoda. We added 5 station lists of his expedtions to St. Helena, Ascension Island and the West Indies.

CO12001 € 220,00

STOCK, J.H., 1967.
Report on the Notodelphyidae (Copepoda, Cyclopoida) of the Israel South Red Sea Expedition; 126 p., 68 figs, paperbound.

CO11994 € 24,00

STOCK, J.H., 1974.
Pycnogonida from the Continental Shelf, Slope, and Deep Sea of the Tropical Atlantic and East Pacific; 136 p., 59 figs,
paperbound. Published in: Bull. of Marine Science.

CO11998 € 25,00

STOCK, J.H., 1977.
The Taxonomy and Zoogeography of the Hadziid Amphipoda, with emphasis on the West Indian taxa; 130 p., 54 figs,
paperbound. Studies on the Fauna of Curaçao and other Caribbean Islands.

CO11995 € 20,00

STOCK, J.H., 1985.
Stygobiont Amphipod Crustaceans of the Hadzoid Group from Haiti; 96 p., 73 figs, paperbound. Published in: Bijdragen tot
de Dierkunde.

CO12065 € 20,00

STOCK, J.H., 1991.
Deep-water Pycnogonida from the surroundings of New Caledonia; 88 p., 58 figs, stapled. Published in: Mém. Museum
National d'Histoire Naturelle (Resultats des Campagnes Musorstom).

CO12067 € 20,00

TATTERSALL, W.M., 1906.
Marine Fauna of the Coast of Ireland. Part VIII. Pelagic Amphipoda of the Irish Atlantic Slope; 39 p., 5 pls, paperbound.

CO09179 € 20,00
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TATTERSALL, W.M., 1911.
Schizopodous Crustacea from the North-East Atlantic Slope. Second Supplement; 77 p., 8 pls, paperbound.

CO09178 € 28,00

TATTERSALL, W.M., 1924.
British Antarctic (''Terra Nova'') Expedition, 1910. Crustacea. Part VIII. Euphausiacea; 35 p., 2 pls, roy. 4to, paperbound
(original printed covers).

CO09200 € 24,00

TATTERSALL, W.M., 1951.
A Review of the Mysidacea of the United States National Museum; x, 292 p., 103 figs, paperbound (spine somewhat worn).
Library stamps (4 in the text). Published in: Bulletin United States National Museum.

CO01676 € 36,00

TESCH, J.J., 1917.
Synopsis of the Genera Sesarma, Metasesarma, Sarmatium and Clistocoeloma, with a key to the determination of the
Indo-Pacific species; 134 p., 8 figs, 3 pls, paperbound. Published in: Zoologische Mededeelingen. Includes also: Nierstrasz,
Die Isopoden-Sammlung im Naturhistorischen Reichsmuseum zu Leiden. II. Cymothoidae, Sphaeromidae, Serolidae,
Anthuridae, Idotheidae, Asellidae, Janiridae, Munnopsidae (34 p., 2 pls). Crisp unopened copy, as new.

CD12036 € 30,00

THIELE, J., 1900.
Ueber einige Phyllopoden aus Deutsch Ost-Afrika; 16 p., 2 double lithographed pls, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy.
Published in: Zool. Jahrbucher.

CO12059 € 20,00

THOMSON, G.M., 1903.
On the New Zealand Phyllobranchiate Crustacea-Macrura; 21 p., 3 lithographed pls, roy. 4to, paperbound (original printed
covers). Published in: The Transactions of the Linnean Society of London.

CD09166 € 24,00

TIMM, R., 1905.
Hamburgische Elb-Untersuchung. VII. Cladoceren; 50 p., 56 figs, disbound (no covers). Published in Mitteilungen aus dem
Naturhistorischen Museum in Hamburg. We added: Weltner, 1898. Ostafrikanische Cladoceren (12 p., 2 figs).

CO12061 € 20,00

TROJAN, E., 1913.
Das Auge von Palaemon Squilla. Aus dem zoologischen Institute der k. k. deutschen Universität in Prag; 54 p., 6 pls, roy.
4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

CD12039 € 28,00

UDEKEM D'ACOZ, C. D', 1996.
The genus Hippolyte Leach, 1814 (Crustacea: Decapoda: Caridea: Hippolytidae) in the East Atlantic Ocean and the
Mediterranean Sea, with a checklist of all species in the genus; 133 p., 50 figs, paperbound. Published in Zoologische
Verhandelingen. Crisp new copy.

CD02752 € 30,00

UDEKEM D'ACOZ, C. D', 1996.
The genus Hippolyte Leach, 1814 (Crustacea: Decapoda: Caridea: Hippolytidae) in the East Atlantic Ocean and the
Mediterranean Sea, with a checklist of all species in the genus; 133 p., 50 figs, paperbound. Zoologische Verhandelingen.
Crisp new copy.

CD12035 € 30,00

UDEKEM D'ACOZ, C. D', 2008.
Shelf and Abyssal Liljeborgia; Bate, 1861 of the Southern Ocean (Amphipoda, Liljeborgiidae); 242 p., 160 figs, 4to,
paperbound. Published in: Bull. Inst. Royal Sciences Naturelles de Belgique. This volume includes also three other, smalle
papers on Copepoda and Ostracoda.

CO12037 € 30,00

UEDA, H. & J.W. REID (EDS), 2003.
Copepoda: Cyclopoida. Genera Mesocyclops and Thermocyclops; vi, 318 p., 148 pls showing 1305 figs, paperbound. Guides
to the Identification of the Macroinvertebrates of the Continental Waters of the World 20. Crisp new copy.

CO14379 € 60,00

VANDEL, A., 1973.
Les Isopodes terrestres (Oniscoidea) de la Mélanésie; 160 p., 111 figs, paperbound. Zoologische Verhandelingen 125.

CO03696 € 36,00

VAUPEL KLEIN, J.C. VON, 1984.
Towards a Monograph of Euchirella; 464 p., num. illustrations, hardbound. Thesis.

CO03732 € 48,00

VAVRA, V., 1906.
Die Ostracoden (Halocypriden und Cypridiniden) der Plankton-Expedition; 76 p., 8 pls, roy. 4to, boards. Library stamps and
author's dedication.

CO02608 € 38,00

VÁVRA, W., 1891.
Monographie der Ostracoden Böhmens; iv, 116 p., 188 figs, hcloth (somewhat used). Library stamps on title-page. Scarce
monography published in: Archiv der Naturwissensch. Landesdurchforschung von Böhmen.

CO03738 € 45,00

VEIT-KÖHLER, G., 2001.
Zeitliche und räumliche Verteilung, Habitatspräferenzen und Populationsdynamik benthischer Copepoda Harpactoida in der
Potter Cove (King George Island, Antarktis); viii, 161 p., num. figs, paperbound. Published in: Berichte zur Polarforschung /
Reports on Polar Research.

CO14265 € 22,00

Page 25



VERHOEFF, K.W., 1928.
Über alpenländische und italienische Isopoden; 80 p., 85 figs, disbound (partly loose, covers missing). Unopened copy.
Published in: Zoologischen Jahrbüchern.

CO09215 € 20,00

VERHOEFF, K.W., 1931.
Zur Kenntnis alpenländischer und mediterraner Isopoda terrestria; 38 p., 2 double pls, disbound (partly loose, covers
missing). Unopened copy. Published in: Zoologischen Jahrbüchern.

CO09216 € 20,00

VERVOORT, W., 1946.
The Copepoda of the Snellius Expedition. I; [6], 181 p., 10 figs, boards with original covers laid on. Thesis. Library ex libris,
library number on lower end spine.

CO01714 € 24,00

VERVOORT, W., 1946.
The Copepoda of the Snellius Expedition. I; [6], 181 p., 10 figs, paperbound (printed covers). Published in: Temminckia. Crisp
copy, as new.

CO12062 € 25,00

VERVOORT, W., 1962.
Report on some Copepoda collected during the Melanesia Expedition of the Osaka Museum of Natural History; 78 p., 32
figs, paperbound. Published in: Publications of the Seto Marine Biological Laboratory.

CO14629 € 20,00

VOS, A.P.C. DE, 1957.
Liste annotée des Ostracodes marins des environs de Roscoff; 74 p., 29 pls, paperbound. Published in: Archives de
Zoologie Expérimentale et Générale.

CO03721 € 20,00

WÄGELE, J.W., 1981.
Zur phylogenie der Anthuridea (Crustacea, Isopoda). Mit Beiträgen zur Lebensweise, Morphologie, Anatomie und
Taxonomie; iv, 127 p., 58 figs, roy. 4to, paperbound. Published in: Zoologica.

CO14601 € 32,00

WAGNER, H.P., 1990.
The genera Mithrax and Mithraculus (Brachyura: Majidae) in the western Atlantic Ocean; 65 p., 55 figs, paperbound.
Zoologische Verhandelingen. Crisp new copy.

CD12069 € 20,00

WAGNER, H.P., 1994.
A monographic review of the Thermosbaenaceae (Peracarida); 338 p., 500 figs, paperbound. Zoologische Verhandelingen
291. New copy.

CO12030 € 36,00

WAITE, F.C., 1899.
The Structure and Development of the Antennal Glands in Homarus americanus Milne-Edwards; 62 p., 6 pls, paperbound
(printed covers). Plates with waterstain. With author's dedication to Dr. Y. Delage.

CD09196 € 22,00

WALTON, B.C., 1954.
Allan Hancock Pacific Expeditions. The Genus Pylopagurus (Crustacea, Anomura) in the Pacific With Descriptions of Two
New Species; [2], 34 p., 5 pls, paperbound. Library stamps and markings.

CD09942 € 20,00

WATERMAN, T.H. (ED.), 1960-1961.
Physiology of Crustacea: Volume I. Metabolism and Growth. Volume II. Sense Organs, Integration, and Behavior; 670, 681
p., num. figs, cloth. Stamp on book-block.

CG03730 € 68,00

WEBER, A., 1999.
The importance of info chemicals and clone-specific phenotypic plasticity in Daphnia ecology; 165 p., sevral figs,
paperbound. Thesis.

CO03839 € 24,00

WEINBERG, S. & W. VAN ZIJL, 1990.
A multidisciplinary study of Jan Hendrik Stock (with the description of one new genus and four new species; 41 p.,
numerous photographs & maps, stapled. Published in: Bulletin Zoologisch Museum. We added a portrait of Stock
published in Beaufortia. Hilarious bio and bibliography of Stock.

CO12064 € 20,00

WELLS, J.B.J. & G.C. RAO, 1987.
Littoral Harpacticoida (Crustacea: Copepoda) from Andaman and Nicobar Islands; [8], 385 p., 154 figs, hcloth (Mem. Zool.
Surv. India).

CO09876 € 45,00

WHITE, A., 1850.
List of the Specimens of British Animals in the Collection of the British Museum, Part IV. Crustacea; iv, 141, [2] p.,
paperbound (plain covers).

CG09172 € 20,00

WIBORG, K.F., 1940.
The Production of Zooplankton in the Oslo Fjord in 1933-1934. With Special Reference to the Copepods; 85 p., 5 figs, 44
tables, paperbound. Library stamps and markings. Hvalradets Skrifter. Scientific Results of Marine Biological Research.

CO09649 € 20,00

WILLIAMS, A.B. (ED.), 1979.
A Symposium on the Composition and Evolution of Crustaceans in the Cold and Temperate Waters of the World Ocean;
118 p., 64 figs, 4to, paperbound. Published in: Amphipacifica.

CG14604 € 20,00
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WITTE, L., 1993.
Taxonomy and Origin of modern West African shallow marine Ostracoda; v, 201 p., num. figs & pls, paperbound. Thesis.
Library stamp.

CO02677 € 22,00

WOLF, P. DE, 1973.
Ecological observations on the Mechanisms of Disopersal of Barnacle Larvae during Planktonic Life and Settling; 129 p., 23
figs, paperbound (disbound, back cover missing). Published in: Netherlands Journal of Sea Research.

CO12071 € 20,00

WOLFENDEN, R.N., N.D. (CA.1905).
The Fauna and Geography of the Maldive and Laccadive Archipelagoes. Notes on the Collection of Copepoda; 52 p., 5 (4
double-paged) pls, 4to, disbound (no covers).
We added from the same expedition: Walker, Amphipoda (10 p., 3figs, 1 plate).

CO14811 € 32,00

YAMAGUCHI, T. & L.B. HOLTHUIS, 2001.
Kai-ka Rui Siya-sin, a collection of pictures of crabs and shrimps, donated by Kurimoto Suiken to Ph. F. von Siebold; 156 p.,
num. figs, paperbound. Published in: Calanus.

CD03692 € 30,00

YOUNG, P.S. (ED.), 1998.
Catalogue of Crustacea of Brazil; xvii, 717 p., paperbound.

CG03196 € 58,00

YUNG, É., 1879.
De la structure intime et des fonctions du système nerveux central des Crustaces Decapodes; 134 p.,4 lithographed pls,
paperbound (upper ends spine somewhat worn). Partly unopened copy. Some scattered foxing (especially first plate).
Thesis. With author's dedication to Dr. Y. Delage.

CD09186 € 48,00

ZEVINA, G.B., 1892.
The Lepadomorpha of the World Ocean. Vol. 2; 222 p., 162 figs, cloth. In Russian.

CO07029 € 30,00

Entomology (Arachnids)
HARMER, S. F. AND A. E. SHIPLEY (EDS), 1904 (REPRINT 1968).

The Cambridge Natural History. Volume IV. Crustacea, Trilobites and Eurypterida, Introduction to Arachnida, King-Crabs,
Tardigrada (water-bears) and Pentastohida, Scorpions, Spiders, Mites, Ticks, etc., Pycnogonida; xviii, 566 p., 287 figs, cloth.

EA08265 € 25,00

Entomology (General)
CRESSON, E.T. ET AL., 1934.

Yale North India Expedition; 186 p., num. figs & pls, roy. 4to, paperbound. Published in: Memoirs of the Connecticut
Academy of Arts and Sciences. Library  stamp on front cover. Contains the following papers: Cresson, Diptera of the Family
Ephydridae / Hyman, Triclad Turbullaria / Cameron, Coleoptera of the Family Staphylinidae / Andrewes, Coleoptera of the
Family Carabidae / Bond, Phyllopod Crustacea / Uéno, Amphipod Crustacea of the Genus Gammarus / Lundblad,
Hydracarina / Hutchinson, Terrestrial Families of Hemiptera - Heteroptera / Edmonson & Hutchinson, Rotatoria.

EG02767 € 50,00

MANTON S.M., 1977.
The Arthropoda Habits, Functional Morphology and Evolution; xx, 527 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket). Errata and
corrigenda list tipped in to page xix.

EG04380 € 180,00

Hydrobiology
DEBOUTTEVILLE, C.D., 1960.

Biologie des eaux souterraines littorales et continentales; 740 p., 254 figs, 1 folded map, cloth (inner joints somewhat weak,
but binding still strong). Scarce.

HM09114 € 180,00

FOWLER, G.H. ET AL., 1904-1911.
Biscayan Plankton Collected During a Cruise of H.M.S. ''Research'', 1900. Part I. Methods and Data. II. Amphipoda and
Cladocera. III. Chaetognatha. IV. Thaliacea. V. Schizopoda. VI. Colloid Radiolaria. VII. Mollusca. VIII. Cephalopoda. IX.
Medusae. XI. Decapoda. XII. Ostracoda. XIII. Siphonophora; pp. 1-187, 205-358, pls 1-28, roy. 4to, paperbound (original
printed covers). Published in: The Transactions of the Linnean Society of London. Twelve of thirteen parts, part X missing.

HM14749 € 180,00

LAND, J.VAN DER (ED.), 1994.
Results of the ''Oceanic Reefs'' Expedition to the Seychelles (1992-1993), volume 1; 152 p., num. figs, 13 col. pls, paperbound.
Zoologische Verhandelingen 297. Includes besides an account of the expedition two important papers: Randall & Van
Egmond, Marine Fishes from the Seychelles, and Fransen, Marine palaeomonoid shrimps of the Netherlands Seychelles
Expedition. Good second hand copy, new copies are 38 euro.

HM03630 € 28,00
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NATIONAL ANTARCTIC EXPEDITION,, 1910.
National Antarctic Expedition (1901-1904). Natural History. Zoology and Botany. Vol. V; ix, 212 p., several figs, 28 pls, roy.
4to, publisher's hcloth (spine with outer ends somewhat worn and with tiny hole). The plates of the Tunicata part with a
waterstain in upper margin. This volume includes the following contributions: Marett Tims, Seal Embryos (21 p., 2 pls),
Herdman, Tunicata (26 p., 7 pls), Hodgson, Crustacea Isopoda (77 p., 10 pls), Joubin, Nemertinea (15 p., 1 pl.), Browne,
Coelenterata Medusae (62 p., 7 pls), Vernon Darbishire, Lichenes (11 p., 1 pl.).

HM05271 € 125,00

ORTMANN, A.E., 1896.
Grundzuge Der Marinen Tiergeographie. Anleitung zur untersuchung der geografischen Verbreitung Mariner Tiere, mit
besondere berucksichtigung der Dekapodenkrebse; iv, 96 p., 1 folded col. map, paperbound (original printed covers). Map
foxed. Ex library of Dr. Max Weber (with his signature).

HM09127 € 27,00 Picture on our website!

POLA - EXPEDITION IN DAS ROTE MEER (SEVERAL AUTHORS), 1898-1931.
Ozeanographische Forschungen. II. Berichte der Kommission für ozeanographische Forschungen. Forschungen S.M.
Schiffes "Pola" in das Rote Meer (Nördliche Hälfte und Südliche Hälfte 1895-1898); 9 vols.
Part 6-14: Rotes Meer (Red Sea) und weiterführend östliches Mittelmeer (ends with part 14). Parts 1-5 treated the eastern part
of the Mediterranean, and are not included in this set! Parts 6-12: orginal hcloth. Parts 13-14: original paperbound. Part 6
with waterstained back cover, otherwise a very good set of these rare expedition reports of the Pola-Expedition to the Red
Sea.
Part 6: 4to. 628 p., 23 maps, 30 pls, 7 figs. A: Forschungen im Roten Meere (nördliche Hälfte) 1895-1896. Einleitung. I. Koss,
K.: Zeit- und Ortsbestimmungen. II. Triulzi, A.Edler v.: Relative Schwerebestimmungen. III. Roeßler, K.: Magnetische
Beobachtungen. IV. Arbesser v. Rastburg, C.: Meteorologische Beobachtungen. Angestellt an Bord S.M. Schiffes "Pola"
auf The Brothers, in Koseir und in Jidda. V. Arbesser v. Rastburg, C.: Geodätische Arbeiten. VI. Luksch, J.: Physikalische
Untersuchungen. VII. Steuer, A.: Sapphirinen des Roten Meeres. VIII. Grobben, K.: Beiträge zur Morphologie und Anatomie
der Tridacniden. IX. Natterer, K.: Chemische Untersuchungen. B. Forschungen im östlichen Mittelmeere 1889-1894 XXI:
Oberwimmer, A.: Zoolog. Ergebnisse. X. Mollusken. II. Heteropoden und Pteropoden, Sinusigera. XXII: Adensamer, Th.:
Zoolog. Ergebnisse. XI. Decapoden. Part 7: 4to. 504 p., 8 maps, 34 pls, 19 figs. A: Forschungen im Roten Meere (südliche
Hälfte) 1897-1898 X. Koss, K.: Kimmtiefen-Beobachtungen. XI. Koss, K.: Zeit- und Ortsbestimmungen. XII. Triulzi, A. Edler
v.: Relative Schwerebestimmungen. XIII: Roeßler, K.: Magnetische Beobachtungen. XIV: Sturany, R.: Lamellibranchiaten
des Roten Meeres. XV. Natterer, K.: Chemische Untersuchungen von Wasser- und Grundproben. XVI. Schulze, F.E.:
Hexactinelliden des Roten Meeres. XVII. Steindachner, Fr.: Bericht über die herpetologischen Aufsammlungen. XVIII.
Luksch, J.: Physikalische Untersuchungen. XIX. Luksch, J.: Untersuchungen über die Transparenz und Farbe des
Seewassers. XX. Grobben, K.: Zur Kenntnis der Morphologie und Anatomie von Meleagrina sowie der Aviculiden im
allgemeinen. B. Forschungen im östlichen Mittelmeere 1889-1894 XXIII: Schulze, Fr.E.: Zoolog. Ergebnisse. XII.

HM06414 € 850,00 Picture on our website!

PUST, J., 1990.
Untersuchungen zur Systematik, Morphologie und Okologie der in westfälischen Höhlen vorkommenden aquatischen
Höhlentiere; 188 p., 129 figs, paperbound. Abhandlungen aus dem Westfälischen Museum für Naturkunde. Ex library Dr.
J.H. Stock (with his stamp on front cover).

HF14612 € 30,00

WILLEY, A. (ED.), 1899-1900.
Zoological Results Based on Material From New Britain, New Guinea, Loyalty Islands and Elsewhere; Part III-V. Three parts
of this important expedition which include important papers like: Willey, Enteropneusta from the South Pacific, with Notes
on the West Indian Species (113 p., 7 figs, 7 pls) / Borradaile, On the Stomatopoda and Macrura Brought by Dr. Willey from
the South Seas (32 p., 4 pls) / Stebbing, On Crustacea Brought by Dr. Willey From the South Seas (86 p., 11 pls), etc etc.
First paper from part III missing (17 pages and two pls on turtles).

HM05452 € 120,00

Invertebrates (General)
ACLOQUE, A., 1899.

Faune de France. Thysanoures, Myriopodes, Arachnides, Crustacés, Némathelminthes, Lophostomes, Vers, Mollusques,
Polypes, Spongiaires, Protozoaires; 500 p., 1664 figs, paperbound. Somewhat foxed.

IG08345 € 20,00

CROSNIER, A. (ED.), 1991.
Résultats des Campagnes Musorstom Vol. 8; 468 p., 198 figs, num. pls, 4to, paperbound. Small, unobtrusive library stamp,
otherwise as new. Contains the following papers: Hanley & Burk, Polychaeta Polynoidae: Scaleworms (74 p.) / Edmonds,
Sipunculoidea and Echiuroidea (9 p.) / Gordon & d'Hondt, Bryozoa: Petalostegidae (35 p.) / Stock, Deep-water Pycnogonida
New Caledonia (89 p.) / Stock, Pycnogonida Philippines (17 p.) / Echinodermata: Les Crinoïdes pédonculés (107 p.) /
Echinodermata: Ophiuridea profonds Nouvelle Calédonie (23 p.) / Monniot & Monniot, Tunicata: peuplements d'ascidies
profondes en Nouvelle Calédonie (93 p.) / Amaoka & Rivaton, Pisces Pleuronectiformes: Review Genus Tosarhombus (18
p.).

IG07173 € 78,00
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CROSNIER, A. (ED.), 1997.
Résultats des Campagnes Musorstom Vol. 18; 570 p., num. figs, 6 col. pls, 4to, hardbound. Small unobtrusive library stamp,
otherwise as new. Contains the following papers: Gordon & d'Hondt, Bryozoa: Lepraliomorpha and other Ascophorina (124
p.) / Laurin, Brachiopodes récoltés dans les eaux de la Nouvelle-Calédonie et ... (63 p.) / Iwamoto & Merret, Pisces
Gadiformes: Taxonomy of Grenadiers of the New Caledonian Regio (98 p.), and 10 papers on crustaceans (Cirripedia
Tharocia, Isopoda Serolidae, Pseudopandalus curvirostris n.gen./n.sp., Chelonika macrochela n.gen./n.sp, Shrimp genus
Plesionika, Diacanthurus gen. nov., Cyclodorippidae Vanuatu, Deep water Xanthoidea, Pycnogonida).

IG07170 € 78,00

CROSNIER, A. (ED.), 1999.
Résultats des Campagnes Musorstom Vol. 20; 588 p., 192 figs, 2 col. pls, hardbound. Small, unobtrusive library stamp,
otherwise as new. Contains the following papers: Richer de Forges et al., La campagne Musorstom 9 dans l'archipel des îles
Marquises. Compte rendu et liste des stations (22 p.) / Cairns, Cnidaria Anthozoa: Deep-water azooxanthellate Scleractinia
from Vanuatu, and Wallis and Futuna Islands (138 p.) / D'Hondt & Gordon, Enoprocta and Bryozoa Cheilostomatida from
New Caledonia (84 p.)  (124 p.) / McCosker, Pisces Anguilliformes: Deepwater snake eels (Ophichthidae) from the New
Caledonian Regio (18 p.), and 6 papers on crustaceans (Isopoda, Bopyridae / Decapoda, Revision of Pasiphea sivado and
related species / Decapoda, Review Species Genus Parapagurus / Decapoda, Albuneidae and Hippidae, Decapoda, Species
of the Genera Agononida and Munida).

IG07171 € 78,00

CROSNIER, A. (ED.), 2000.
Résultats des Campagnes Musorstom Vol. 21; 813 p., 384 figs, 5 col. pls, hardbound. Small, unobtrusive library stamp,
otherwise as new. Contains the following papers: Richer de Forges et al., La campagne Musorstom 10 / Bordau 1 dans
l'archipel des îles Fidji. Compte rendu et liste des stations (16 p. & 14 p.) / Tabachnick & Reiswig, Porifera Hexactinellida (14
p.) / Tabachnick & Levi,  Porifera Hexactinellida: Amphidiscophora (88 p.) / Messing et al., Echinodermata Crinoidea:
Comatulid Crinoids of the Karubar Expedition to Indonesia (76 p.) / Monniot & Monniot, Ascidiacea: Plurellidae (20 p.) /
Merrett & Iwamoto, Pisces Gadiformes: Grenadier Fishes of the New Caledonian Region (60 p.) / Pisces Pleuronectiformes:
Flatfishes from New Caledonia and Adjacent Waters (31 p.), and 7 papers on crustaceans (Crustacea Cirripedia Thoracica:
Chionelasmatoidea and Pachylasmatoidea / Decapoda: Polychelidae / Decapoda: Porcellanopagurus and Solitariopagurus /
Decapoda: Species of Crosnierita, Munida & Paramunida / Decapoda: New species Ethusinae (Dorippidae) / Decapoda:
Revision Family Palicidae / Pycnogonids from South Pacific).

IG07172 € 84,00

JONSTON, J., 1757.
Historiae Naturalis de Exanguibus Aquaticis. Libri IV; 78, [6] p., 21 engraved pls (plate 1, 2 a + b, 3-20), simple, much later
boards with vellum spine strip. One repaired tear in plate 15, a very small piece of blank margin missing in plates 16-20. This
work on shells and crustaceans was first published in Frankfurt in 1650 as one of a six-part encyclopedia-like work on
natural history. Other sections (not present in this book) dealt with birds, mammals, fish & whales, insects, and snakes. Each
book however stands alone and has its own title-page. Text in Latin.

MG06160 € 780,00 Picture on our website!

LÜTKEN, C.F. (ED.), 1887.
Dijmhna-Togtets zoologisk-botaniske Udbytte; xxi, 515 p., 41 engraved or lithographed pls, 1 tinted map, original printed
boards (rubbed and covers loose). This expedition explored the seas SE of Novaja Zemlia. Except for an introduction it
includes papers on the following groups: Holm (Botany), Jensen (Mosses), Deichmann Branth (Lichens), Wille & Kolderup
Rosenvinge (Algae), Lütken (Fishes), Hansen (Pycnogonida, Crustacea), Levinsen (Annelida, Bryozoa, Porifera,
Echinodermata), Bergh (Hydroids), Jungersen (Alcyonida), Traustedt (Tunicata), Collin (mollusca).

IG02294 € 105,00

LÜTKEN, C.F. (ED.), 1887.
Dijmhna-Togtets zoologisk-botaniske Udbytte; xxi, 515 p., 41 engraved or lithographed pls, 1 tinted map, original printed
boards. This expedition explored the seas SE of Novaja Zemlia. Except for an introduction it includes papers on the
following groups: Holm (Botany), Jensen (Mosses), Deichmann Branth (Lichens), Wille & Kolderup Rosenvinge (Algae),
Lütken (Fishes), Hansen (Pycnogonida, Crustacea), Levinsen (Annelida, Bryozoa, Porifera, Echinodermata), Bergh
(Hydroids), Jungersen (Alcyonida), Traustedt (Tunicata), Collin (mollusca).

IG09094 € 135,00

MORTON, B. & C.K. TSENG (EDS), 1982.
The Marine flora and fauna of Hong Kong and southern China; Volume 1. Introduction and Taxonomy. Volume 2. Ecology,
Morphology, Behaviour and Physiology. viii, viii, 933 p., num. figs & photographs, paperbound. Previous owner's name on
title-pages. Includes: Shin, Some polychaetous annelids from Hong Kong Waters / The Coral associated polychaetes of
Hong Kong / 9 systematic and faunistic papers on crustacea / A preliminary check list of the marine Gastropoda and
Bivalvia of Hong Kong and Southern China / Echinoderms of Hong Kong, etc.

IG07424 € 50,00

NORMAN, A.M., 1905.
Notes on the Natural History of East Finmark; ca. 200 p., 8 lithographed pls, paperbound. A series of papers published
between 1902 and 1905 in the Annals and Magazine of Natural History. The plates mainly depict Bryozoans and smaller
Crustaceans, and of these groups new species are described. This copy with author's dedication to K. Stephensen.

IG11379 € 40,00

WIBORG, K.F., 1940.
The Production of Zooplankton in the Oslo Fjord in 1933-1934. With Special Reference to Copepods; 85 p., 5 figs,
paperbound. Published in: Hvalrådets Skrifter.

IG03636 € 20,00
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Invertebrates (Remaining Groups)
BENHAM, 1883.

On the Testis of Limulus; 4 p., 1 lithographed plate, printed wrappers. Published in the Transactions of the Linnean Society
of London. We added: 7 small folio, lithographed plates from ''Mission scientifique au Mexique et dans l'Amérique centrale''
(ca. 1870) depicting the Anatomy of Limulus.

CO07562 € 30,00

MICHAELSEN, W., 1918.
Ascidia Ptychobranchia und Dictyobranchia des Roten Meeres; 121 p., 20 figs, 1 folded plate, roy. 4to, cloth (in the series
Fortsetzung der Berichte der Kommission für ozeanographische Forschungen im Roten Meere - Pola Expedition 1895-1898).
Well bound copy with orginal paper cover laid on (as issued), and including another paper on Red Sea invertebrates: Balls,
Die Decapoden des Roten Meeres. II. Anomuren, Dromiaceen und Oxystomen (20 p., 9 figs).

IO06574 € 55,00

MILNE EDWARDS, A., 1872.
Recherches sur l'anatomie des Limules; 67 p., 12 (7 col.) folded lithographed pls, paperbound (plain covers). Published in:
Ann. des Sc. nat. Library stamp (Feuilles des Jeunes Naturalistes).

IO07218 € 35,00

RITTER-ZÁHONY, R. VON, 1909.
Zoologische Ergebnisse XIV (östlichen Mittelmeeres). Chätognathen / Zur Anatomie des Chätognathenkopfes /
Zoologische Ergebnisse XXVII (Rote Meer). Chätognathen; 42 p., 4 figs, 2 (1 folded) pls, roy. 4to, cloth (in the series
Fortsetzung der Berichte der Kommission für ozeanographische Forschungen im Roten Meere - Pola Expedition 1895-1898).
Well bound copy with orginal paper cover laid on (as issued), and including another paper on Red Sea invertebrates: Pesta,
Copepoden (östlichen Mittelmeeres) (12 p., 5 figs).

IO06577 € 30,00

Malacology (Marine)
GOULD, A.A., 1841.

Report on the invertebrata of Massachusetts, comprising the Mollusca, Crustacea, Annelida, and Radiata; xiii, 373 p., 15 pls
(213 figs), contemporary hcalf. Good and well bound copy with only some slight scatterd foxing. Pages 1-320 on molluscs
only, the plates depict molluscs (and a few barnacles).

MM04121 € 150,00

Natural History
BANTA, A.M., 1907.

The Fauna of Mayfield's Cave; 114 p., 13 figs, 1 map, frontispiece, paperbound.
NG07625 € 30,00

FRANCISCOLO, M.E., 1955.
Fauna Cavernicola del Savonese; 223 p., 6 figs, hcolth (number written on spine). Annali del Museo Civico di Storia Naturale
Giacomo Doria.

NG14611 € 40,00

MERRIAM, C.H. (ED.), 1899.
Natural History of the Tres Marias Islands, Mexico; 97 p., 2 figs, 1 map, paperbound. Unopened copy.North American
Fauna No. 14. Includes: Nelson, General account of the Islands with reports on Mammals and Birds / Reptiles / Notes on
Crustacea / Plants / Bibliography of the Tres Marias.

NG07700 € 20,00

NATURAL HISTORY TRANSACTIONS  NORTHUMBERLAND AND DURHAM,, 1865-1867.
Natural History Transactions  Northumberland and Durham; being papers read at the Meetings of the Natural History
Society of Northumberland, Durham, and Newcastle Upon Tyne. Volume I; 462 p., 23 pls, frontispiece (portrait J. Alder),
contemporary hcalf (spine worn and taped). Some scattered foxing but mostly in first few pages and frontispiece. Rare first
volume of this journal, which later was renamed:  Transactions of the Natural History Society of Northumberland, Durham,
and Newcastle-upon-Tyne.

NJ11380 € 45,00

NORMAN, A.M., 1905.
Notes on the Natural History of East Finmark; ca. 200 p., 8 lithographed pls, paperbound. A series of papers published
between 1902 and 1905 in the Annals and Magazine of Natural History. The plates mainly depict Bryozoans and smaller
Crustaceans, and of these groups new species are described.

NG11130 € 40,00

NUNEZ JIMINEZ, A. ET AL., 1973 (?).
Résultats des expéditions biospéologiques Cubano-Roumaines a Cuba. Vol. 1; 424 p., num. figs & pls, 4to, paperbound.
Library stamps. Pages 72-88 (paper on a Planarian) and the title-page are missing.

NG11392 € 24,00

PENNANT, T., 1776-1777 (4TH ED.).
British Zoology; 4 vols (complete). xxxiii, [4], 418, [4], 419-786, [6], 425, [10], viii, [11], 154, [2] p., 103, 73, 93 engraved pls, 4
engraved title-pages/frontispieces, contemporary full calf (spine gilt, worn and all covers detached). One cover missing, one
spine broken. Should be rebound, but except for some browning in the first few pages internally a good, complete copy.

NG09146 € 450,00
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Palaeontology (Botanic)
BECKER, G. ET AL., 1974.

Palynology and ostracode distribution in the Upper Devonian and basal Dinantian of Belgium and their dependence on
sedimentary facies; 91 p., 20 figs, 39 pls, 2 enclosures, 4to, paperbound. Published in: Mededelingen Rijks Geologische
Dienst.

PA02166 € 20,00

Palaeontology (Invertebrate)
ALEXANDER, C.I., 1929.

Ostracoda of the Cretaceous of North Texas; 137 p., 2 figs, 10 pls, old boards with original cover laid on (spine partly loose).
Library stamp and author's dedication. Published in: University of Texas Bulletin.

PA02139 € 22,00

BEHER, E., 2004.
Ostracodenfauna und Biostratigraphie im Ober-Sinemurium von Süddeutschland und der Nordschweiz; 171 p., 28 figs, 16
pls, stapled. Published in: Stuttgarter Beiträge zur Naturkunde. Serie B (Geologie und Paläontologie).

PA04608 € 22,00

BITTNER, A., 1887.
Neue Brachyuren des Eocaens von Verona; 12 p., 1 lithographed plate, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in:
Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

PA12056 € 20,00

BOLD, W.A. VAN DEN, 1946.
Contribution to the Study of Ostracoda. With Special Reference to the Tertiary and Cretaceous Microfauna of the Caribbean
Region; 167 p., 7 figs, 18 pls, 2 maps, 4to, paperbound. Thesis. Library stamp and previous owner's name (A. du Saar) on
front cover.

PA02140 € 34,00

BOSQUET, J., 1847.
Description des Entomostracés fossiles de la craie de Maestricht; 28 p., 4 pls, original printed wrappers.

PA01246 € 20,00

BRADY, G.S., 1878.
A Monograph of the Ostracoda of the Antwerp Crag; 31 p., 8 lithographed pls, roy. 4to, hcloth. Library stamps. Published
in: Transactions of the Zoological Society of London.

PA02705 € 35,00

BRADY, G.S., 1878.
A Monograph of the Ostracoda of the Antwerp Crag; 31 p., 8 lithographed pls, roy. 4to, paperbound (printed covers).
Unopened copy. Published in: Transactions of the Zoological Society of London.

PA12042 € 32,00

CHRISTENSEN, O.B. & T.I. KILENYI, 1970.
Ostracod Biostratigraphy of the Kimmeridgean in Northern and Western Europe; 65 p., 11 figs, 4 pls, paperbound. Library
stamps and tape mark on front cover.

PA02142 € 20,00

CRUSTACEANS,, 1927-1964.
Collection of 13 papers on fossil crustaceans; From the library of H. Dighton Thomas (with his signature or stamp).

PC08040 € 25,00

GREKOFF, N., 1957.
Ostracodes du Bassin du Congo. I. Jurassique supérieur et Crétacé inférieur du nord du bassin; 97 p., 38 figs, 6 pls,
paperbound. Unopened copy. Library stamps. Published in: Annales du Musée Royal du Congo Belge, Tervuren.

PA02128 € 28,00

HERRIG, E., 1966.
Ostracoden aus der weißen Schreibkreide (Unter-Maastricht) der Insel Rügen; 330 p., 144 fig., 45 pl., 4to, hcloth (original
front cover laid on). Published in: Paläontologische Abhandlungen.

PA04734 € 45,00

HOWE, H.V., 1955.
Handbook of Ostracod Taxonomy; xviii, 389 p., paperbound. Library stamps. Contains two important sections: Index to
Taxonomic Terms (alphabetical list of higher systematic group names) and a bibliography.

PA02141 € 32,00

MORKHOVEN, F.P.C.M. VAN, 1962.
Post-Palaeozoic Ostracoda. Their Morphology, Taxonomy, and Economic Use; Vol. I. General. Vol. II. Generic Descriptions.
[6], 204 478 p., 79, 763 figs, cloth (plastified / dust jacket). Library stamps.

PA02687 € 50,00

NOVOZHILOV, N., 1970.
Extinct Limnadiidaea; 237 p., 214 figs, 10 pls, cloth. In Russian.

PA02229 € 28,00

PURI, H.S. ET AL., 1964.
Ostracods as Ecological and Palaeontological Indicators; 612 p., num. figs & pls, paperbound. Library stamps. Simposio
internazionale, 1963, Napoli. Published in: Pubblicazioni della Stazione Zoologica di Napoli. Supplemento.

PA04589 € 40,00

REUSS, A., 1864 / 1867.
Über fossile Lepadiden / Über einige Crustaceenreste aus der alpinen Trias Österreichs; 32, 8 p., 3, 1 lithographed pls,
disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.
Scarce.

PO07833 € 28,00
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REUSS, A.E., 1854.
Über Clytia leachii Rss., einen langschwänzigen Dekapoden der Kreideformation; 10 p., 5 (4 partly col.) lithographed pls, roy.
4to, disbound (no covers). Plates slightly foxed. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der
Wissenschaften. Scarce.

PA10704 € 65,00

REUSS, A.E., 1854.
Über Clytia leachii Rss., einen langschwänzigen Dekapoden der Kreideformation; 10 p., 5 (4 partly col.) lithographed pls, roy.
4to, disbound (no covers). Plates foxed. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

PA10705 € 50,00

REUSS, A.E., 1859.
Zur Kenntniss Fossiler Krabben; 90 p., 24 mostly col. lithographed pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Plates with some
marginal foxing. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Rare. Important, and
beautifully illustrated monograph.

PA10706 € 280,00

REUSS, A.E., 1859.
Zur Kenntniss Fossiler Krabben; 90 p., 24 mostly col. lithographed pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers, last plate loose).
Most plates with some marginal foxing, a few with some more foxing. Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie
der Wissenschaften. Rare. Important, and beautifully illustrated monograph.

PA10707 € 230,00

SCHMIDT, G., 1955.
Stratigraphie und Mikrofauna des mittleren Malm im nordwest-deutschen Bergland; 76 p., 2 figs, 18 pls, 1 folded map, 4to,
paperbound (spine almost broken, but holding). Library stamps. Published in: Abhandlungen der Senckenbergischen
Naturforschenden Gesellschaft.

PA02239 € 20,00

SCHUDACK, U., 1994.
Revision, Dokumentation und Stratigraphie der Ostracoden des nordwestdeutschen Oberjura und Unter-Berrasium; 193 p.,
24 figs, 17 pls, 4to, paperbound. Library stamp and author's dedication. Published in: Berliner Geowissenschaftliche
Abhandlungen.

PA02135 € 32,00

SIVHED, U., 1980.
Lower Jurassic Ostracodes and Stratigraphy of Western Skåne, Southern Sweden; 84 p., 40 figs, 12 pls, 4to, paperbound.
Library stamps. Published in: Sveriges Geologiska Undersökning. Avhandlingar och Uppsatser.

PA02130 € 20,00

VEEN, J.E. VAN, 1932.
Die Cytherellidae der maastrichter Turfkreide und des kunrader Korallenkalkes von Süd-Limburg; 48 p., 25 pls, paperbound
(tear in front cover repaired). Published in: Verhandelingen van het Geologisch Mijnbouwkundig Genootschap voor
Nederland en Koloniën.

PA02170 € 20,00

WAKEFIELD, M.I., 1994.
Middle Jurassic (Bathonian) Ostracoda from the Inner Hebrides, Scotland; [4], 89 p., 55 figs, 11 pls, 4to, paperbound. Library
stamp, tape mark and author's dedication on front cover. Monograph of the Palaeontographical Society.

PA02136 € 30,00

WEIß, M., 1995.
Stratigraphie und Mikrofauna im Kimmeridge SE-Niedersachsens unter besonderer Berücksichtigung der Ostracoden; 274
p., 13 figs, 23 pls, 33 tables, 5 inclusions, paperbound. Library stamp, with author's dedication. Published in: Clausthaler
Geowissenschaftliche Dissertationen.

PA02137 € 30,00

WHATLEY, R.C., 1970.
Scottish Callovian and Oxfordian Ostracoda; 62 p., 9 figs, 15 pls, paperbound. Library stamps. Published in: Bulletin of the
British Museum (Natural History). Geology.

PA02129 € 22,00

YOUTANG, H. ET AL., 2002.
Fossil Ostracoda of China. Vol.1. Superfamilies Cypridacea and Darwinulidacea; xii, 1090 p., 104 figs, 317 pls, hardbound
(dust jacket). In Chinese (with English summary).
In this book 127 genera and 1863 species of the superfamilies Cypridacea and Darwinulidacea were revised and redescribed.
Among them are 124 genera belonging to 17 families (6 are new ) and 13 subfamilies (2 are new ) of superfamily Cypridacea.
Of the superfamily Darwinulidacea one genus belongs to the family Darwinulidae and two to the Panxianidae.

PC00418 € 60,00

ZALANYI, B., 1959.
Ostracoden-Faunen aus der Aptstufe des nördlichen Bakony-Gebirges; 211 p., 66 figs, 6 pls, 5 tables, paperbound. Library
stamps on front cover and title-page. Published in: Annales Instituti Geologici Publici Hungarici.

PA02127 € 32,00

Vertebrates (Birds)
MUDGE, G.P. / G.S. BRADY, 1902

On the Myology of the Tongue of Parrots, with a Classification of the Order, based upon the Structure of the Tongue / On
new or Imperfectly-known Ostracoda, Chiefly from a Collection in the Zoological Museum, Copenhagen; 68, 32 p., 16 figs, 4,
5 pls, roy. 4to, cloth (original covers bound in). Published in: Transactions of the Zoological Society of London.

VV05170 € 50,00
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Vertebrates (Fishes)
MARQUET, G. ET AL., 2003. 

Atlas des poissons et des crustacés d’eau douce de Nouvelle-Calédonie; 282 p., 9 figs, 104 col. photos, 12 b&w pls, 103
maps, 2 tables, paperbound.

VF13864 € 30,00
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